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The First Ever In-Depth Look at
Ukrainian Local Governance

* This poll provides an unprecedented window on
citizen attitudes about local governance and
municipal services.

e |t was conducted in the 22 regional capitals of
Ukraine not under the control of Russian or Russian-
backed forces, utilized an extensive sample size of
more than 17,000 respondents.

* The findings will inform future discussions on
decentralization, anti-corruption initiatives and other
reforms set forth by the pro-European government in
Kyiv.
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NOTE: Regional names also denote regional capital names unless otherwise indicated on the map.
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Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and the ongoing conflict in eastern Ukraine, residents
of the cities of Donetsk, Luhansk and Simferopol were unable to be included in this poll.
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Methodology

This survey was conducted on behalf of the International Republican Institute by the Rating Group
Ukraine; the data was analyzed and reports were prepared by the public opinion and market
research company Baltic Surveys/The Gallup Organization.

Data was collected in 22 Ukrainian cities (Kyiv and all regional capitals, except Donetsk, Luhansk
and Simferopol) between March 2-20, 2015, through face-to-face interviews at respondents’
homes. The data is from regional capitals, not the entire region.

The total number of interviews was 17,600 (800 interviews in each city). The target group was
permanent residents of Ukraine older than 18 years and eligible to vote. The sample is
representative of the population of cities by age and gender.

In order to obtain a representative sample, 800 respondents were interviewed in each city
regardless of the size of its population. The survey data obtained in each city was weighted by
gender and age using national statistical data. The geographical coverage of the city area was
based on the electoral districts established by the Central Election Commission of Ukraine. At least
50 sites, or primary sampling units, were covered and randomly selected in each city.

Probability sampling method was used with the random route and next birthday respondent’s
selection procedures in each of 22 surveyed cities.

The margin of error for each city does not exceed plus or minus 3.5 percent.
The response rate was 58 percent.
Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

The survey was funded by Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada.



http://www.iri.org/
http://www.ratinggroup.com.ua/en/
http://www.gallup.com/region/en-us/europe.aspx
http://www.international.gc.ca/international/index.aspx?lang=eng&view=d

Concern About
Corruption and Nepotism




In your opinion, how serious are these problems for your city?
Corruption

(Aggregated Result for 22 Regional Capitals)

m Significant problem

®m Somewhat of a problem
® Not really a problem

m Not a problem at all

Don't know/No answer




In your opinion, how serious are these problems for your city?
Corruption

m Significant problem ™ Somewhat of a problem ™ Not really a problem mNot a problem at all mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia 89% 9%
Mykolaiv 78% 0%l %1% 12%
Kyiv 78% 9 % 9%
Poltava 76% %1% 7%
Dnipropetrovsk 76% %1% 13%
Odesa 75% B0 T 4%
Uzhgorod 74% B9 A 4%

Lviv 67% ARV 5%
Cherkasy 66% 49%.2% 8%
Ternopil 66% 492 % 5%
Kherson 65% %2% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk 63% %.<1% 10%
Sumy 63% 26025 2%
Kirovograd 63% %<1% 18%

Rivne 60% %2% 16%
Vinnitsya 59% %1% 8%
Zhytomyr 57% %u % 6%
Chernihiv 56% 2% 3% 1%

Khmelnytsky 55% 4%.1%5%

Lutsk 55% %1% 5%

Kharkiv 51% 26 4% 13%
Chernivtsi 32% 499 6%
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In your opinion, how serious are these problems for your city?
Nepotism

(Aggregated Result for 22 Regional Capitals)

m Significant problem

®m Somewhat of a problem
® Not really a problem

m Not a problem at all

= Don't know/No answer




In your opinion, how serious are these problems for your city?

m Significant problem ™ Somewhat of a problem ™ Not really a problem ®mNot a problem at all mDon't know/No answer

Poltava
Kyiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Odesa
Mykolaiv 62%
Zaporizhia 59%
Sumy 59%
Ivano-Frankivsk 58%
Vinnitsya 57%
Kherson 57%
Lviv 56%
Kirovograd 56%
Ternopil 55%
Zhytomyr 54%
Cherkasy 53%
Khmelnytsky 48%
Rivne 47%
Kharkiv 46%
Chernihiv 46%
Lutsk 42%
Uzhgorod 37%

Chernivtsi 36%

Nepotism

74% y 4% 1% 7%
72% 59 %<1% 9%
72% 761% 15%

63%

Q%1% 7%

%1% 19%

V, - % 6%
%3% 6%
4%01% 11%
% 2% 9%
%1% 12%
%1% 10%
23%
0% 3% 5%
% 5%
17%
Jou 7% 6%
27%

Yo 4% 13%
dou 4% | 8%
Zou1% 12%

9% 6%

o419, 4%
1

0% 10% 20%

30%

80% 90% 100%



In your opinion, how serious are these problems for your city?
Inadequate Provision of Services

m Significant problem ™ Somewhat of a problem ™ Not really a problem ®mNot a problem at all ®mDon’t know/No answer

Zaporizhia 70% 42 2oy 4%
Kherson 65% %1% 8%
Dnipropetrovsk 64% %1% 16%
Kyiv 62% %<1% 10%
Odesa 61% 4%.1% 8%
Mykolaiv 56% 4%.1% 11%
Rivne 53% g 49 3% 16%
Poltava 51% %uu 2% 10%
Sumy 51% : 6%.2% 2%
Kirovograd 49% 27%
Zhytomyr 48% : 9% % 6%
Ivano-Frankivsk 47% %1% 10%
Lviv 42% g 6%1% 10%
Chernihiv 41% : B 5% | 8%
Vinnitsya 40% : 0% 1%  15%
Ternopil 39% : % 5% | 6%
Cherkasy 39% : 5% 17%
Kharkiv 37% : 6% 16%
Uzhgorod 37% : % % 7%
Lutsk 33% ‘ : 24%
Khmelnytsky 32% 6% 5% 10%

Chernivtsi 30%

% % 7%
90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



Do you think that your city authorities are making an effort to end
corruption at the municipal authority level?

m Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi
Sumy
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Lutsk
Kyiv
Vinnitsya
Chernihiv
Lviv
Zhytomyr
Odesa
Kherson
Kirovograd
Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod

Dnipropetrovsk
Zaporizhia
Poltava
Mykolaiv

mYes

28%
26%

23%
21%
21%
21%
20%
19%
18%
17%
17%
15%
15%
15%
15%
14%
14%
11%
9%
9%
8%

E No

48%

33%
51%

41%
50%
64%
45%
55%
54%
49%
55%
56%
71%
58%
58%

50%

62%
57%
70%

55%

83%
65%

44%

32%
21%

33%

27%
14%

34%

24%
26%
32%
27%
27%
12%
27%
27%
35%
23%
28%
15%
34%

8%

26%

100%
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In the past two years, how often, if ever, have you or an acquaintance
had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a local official in order to
get services or a document from him or her?

®m More than 5 times ™ 3-5 times ™1 or 2 times m Never ®m Don't know m Refused to answer
Uzhgorod 8% y Y, 24% 6% 24%
Vinnitsya A : 59% 5% 5%
Zaporizhia YA - d 48% 4% 3%
Cherkasy WY/ ¥ " 13% 11%
Kirovograd Y47 ": 14% 9%
Sumy EVA" 22%
Ternopil EyA 7~ 9% 5%
Chernihiv gA™v~ 15% 13%
Kherson gJA™+ 4 14% 19%
Kharkiv g§A7* 17% 20%

Odesa : 14% 16%
Kyiv 55 F g 4% 3%
Chernivtsi 7. : : YA 21%
Poltava 7&/7" 14% 20%
Khmelnytsky 7. . 10% 14%
Zhytomyr y&, 11% 15%

Rivne T 2% 13%
Ivano-Frankivsk pA7%t 10% 9%
Lviv pyT 8% 14%
Dnipropetrovsk : 49% 18%
Lutsk pA7= 57% 2% 11%

Mykolaiv §* 59% 15% 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If yes, when did it happen?

Respondents who themselves or an acquaintance had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe
to a local official in order to get services or a document from him/her

m During the last month ™ During the last six months ™ During the last year
®m More than a year ago ®m Don't know m Refused to answer
Uzhgorod, n=372 27% V/ 7% 1% R¥3

Vinnitsya, n=252 13% 29% v 2%
Dnipropetrovsk, n=130 11% 17% yyq 1%
Kirovograd, n=113 11% y v, 47% 3%
Rivne, n=114 10%
Kherson, n=249 9%
Zhytomyr, n=122 9% - V. 45% %1%
Lutsk, n=246 [E.TA 4C 17% 13% 5%
Cherkasy, n=236 YA 28% ey 31%
Chernivtsi, n=212 3 40% 6% 4%
Sumy, n=148 KJA 31% 4% 4%
Zaporizhia, n=361 Y 26% 1%
Ternopil, n=238 K 29% y51%
Ivano-Frankivsk, n=156 By 20% 4% 3%
Mykolaiv, n=119 B3 20% 1%1%
Poltava, n=222 R¥A 32% 3% 5%
Kyiv, n=262 ¥4 52% 1% 2%
Odesa, n=209 E¥A 37% 2% 3%
Khmelnytsky, n=337 EVA 36% 2% 1%
Lviv, n=221 E¥A 28% (¥ 3<1%
Kharkiv, n=123 EVA 21% 3%3%,
Chernihiv, n=314 pA& 417 37% 2% 4%

0% 10%

33% 1% 4%
26% 1% 3%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 14



Do you consider doing a favor, giving a gift or paying a bribe to a local
official in order to get services or a document from him or her to be an
act of corruption?

mYes mNo ®m Don't know/No answer
Ivano-Frankivsk 82% 2% 17%
Ternopil 82% 5% 13%
Sumy 78% 4% 18%
Zaporizhia 72% 9% 19%
Kyiv 70% 7% 22%
Uzhgorod 68% 17% 15%
Mykolaiv 67% 31%
Zhytomyr 66% 29%
Lviv 65% 30%
Kirovograd 65% 29%
Chernivtsi 61% 35%
Vinnitsya 61% 31%
Dnipropetrovsk 60% 34%
Chernihiv 60% 25%
Khmelnytsky 55% 37%
Poltava 54% 37%
Lutsk 53% 31%
Cherkasy 53% 39%
Odesa 50% 44%
Kherson 38% 6% 56%
Kharkiv 34% 16% 50%

Rivne 27% 3% 69%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Commitment to Move Ukraine
toward the West




If Ukraine could only enter one international economic union, which of
the following should it be?

(Aggregated Result for 22 Regional Capitals)

m European Union (EU)

m Customs Union of Russia,
Belarus and Kazakhstan

m Other

Don't know/No answer
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If a referendum were held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would
you vote?

(Aggregated Result for 22 Regional Capitals)

m Would vote for Ukraine to
join NATO

m Would vote against Ukraine
joining NATO

® Would not vote

Don't know/No answer

18



Citizen Participation in Governance




How often do you volunteer with groups to clean your street or
park, plant trees, collect rubbish, etc.?

m Regularly m Quite often ™ Rarely m Never ®m Don't know/No answer
Kirovograd 8% 6% V. 33% 9%
Kharkiv ¥4 J B0 46% 3%
Zhytomyr kYA - 59 50% 9%
Cherkasy [E3A 6% Q9 35% 6%
Vinnitsya VA 4% B2 39% 5%

Rivhe VA 6% 9 46% 2%
Poltava VA 6% 4% 42% 4%
Chernivtsi gk} % 44 30% 7%
Dnipropetrovsk k¥ 6% 36% 7%
Uzhgorod k¥A % : 33% 6%
Khmelnytsky k§A % : 36% 11%
Lutsk kA % 52% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk pAZeT1L” ; 49% 4%
Chernihiv p&” 4% 39% 7%
Kyiv /87 44 41% 5%
Zaporizhia pRAY" 9 54% 29
Ternopil P&’ % 44% 3%
Sumy K % : 33% 5%
Odesa (/™" 42 54% 3%
Kherson g} % 42% 7%
Lviv gV % 48% 3%
Mykolaiv o 59 50% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How important is citizen participation in the government decision-

m Very important

Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod
Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Lviv
Zhytomyr
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Odesa
Kirovograd
Kyiv
Kherson
Poltava
Dnipropetrovsk
Chernihiv
Vinnitsya
Kharkiv
Khmelnytsky
Lutsk

Sumy
Mykolaiv

m Somewhat important

37%

46%

39%
29%
31%
26%
37%
29%
33%
35%
44%
39%
28%
30%
35%
18%
30%
30%
15%
20%
26%
29%

making process?

™ Not very important ® Not important at all = Don't know/No answer

47% ol 6% 4%
%43% 11%
6% 11%
7% 14%
5% 18%
6% 12%
7% 12%
6% 16%
7% 10%
9% 13%
5% 22%
9% 21%
7% 17%
9% 16%
10% 15%
7% 13%
11% 19%
12% 16%
6% 24%
15% 20%
17% 18%
27% 18%

10% 20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What opportunities do citizens gain from engaging in dialogue with local

Ability to express their views

Ability to listen to authorities

Ability to listen to other citizens

Ability to influence authorities and other
citizens

Ability to influence policymaking

Ability to influence resource allocation

Ability to block disadvantageous decision

Other

Nothing

Don't know/Refuse to answer

government officials?

REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv Kyiv
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What opportunities do citizens gain from engaging in dialogue with local
government officials?

REGION: Western Ukraine

Ivano-
Lutsk  Uzhgorod Frankivsk Lviv Rivne Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi
e - N -0 -0-0-0 -1
Ability to listen to authorities 28% M m a m

19%

Ability to listen to other citizens

Ability to influence authorities and other
citizens

16%

Ability to influence policymaking 12%

3% .14%

12%

Ability to influence resource allocation

11% 17%

Ability to block disadvantageous decision

L bl - 002

Other 1%

Nothing . 19%

T—
(%)
R
w
R
A
—_
R
—_
3R

Don't know/Refuse to answer
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What opportunities do citizens gain from engaging in dialogue with local

Ability to express their views

Ability to listen to authorities

Ability to listen to other citizens

Ability to influence authorities and other
citizens

Ability to influence policymaking

Ability to influence resource allocation

Ability to block disadvantageous decision

Other

Nothing

Don't know/Refuse to answer

government officials?

REGION: Southeastern Ukraine
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| am going to read you a list of different types of meetings that a government can hold to
allow citizens to participate in the decision-making process. In the last two years, have
you been invited to attend any of these events?

REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava  Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv  Kyiv

Town hall meetings | 5% | 1% 1% e 1% e 3% | 1%

Roundtables | 3% 1% |4 2% 1% e 2% 1%

Assemblies | 6% 1% | 4% Jax 2% 3% |ex 1%

Citizen watchdog meetings | 3% 1% 1% 3% ‘<1% 3% 2% 1%

seminars | 5% 1% 2% 2% |1 3% 4% 1%

Official ceremonies | 7% | 4% | ex | 5% Jox  P3% e | 2%

Joint community and city government projects | 1% 2% 0% 1% |1% |4% 1% <1%
Public hearings | 3% | 3% | 1% 3% |7 sx |4 3%

Public councils | 2% | 3% | <1% 2% 1% 5% | 2% 1%

One-on-one meeting with the city head | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 3% Jex | | 2%
One-on-one meeting withacowncitman | 2% | 2% |4 |3 | 5% [Wax Jex o

2% s | 2% | 4
other [<1% | 6%  |<1% 1% Jex |3 | 1% 1%

ene o rer [ A EEE ZE CEH BEI

Don't know/Refuse to answer | 4% ‘I 16% I 1% I 8% | 3% . 8% ‘I 6% 1%

One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer | 1% ’ 1% <1% 2%




| am going to read you a list of different types of meetings that a government can hold to
allow citizens to participate in the decision-making process. In the last two years, have

you been invited to attend any of these events?
REGION: WEST

Town hall meetings

Roundtables

Assemblies

Citizen watchdog meetings

Seminars

Official ceremonies

Joint community and city government projects
Public hearings

Public councils

One-on-one meeting with the city head
One-on-one meeting with a councilman
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer
Other

None of them

Don't know/Refuse to answer

Ivano-

Lutsk Uzhgorod Frankivsk  Lviv Rivne Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi
2% I 5% 1% 1% | 2% 1% Jex 1%
SV N T PR T 1% || 4
0% |4% |3 3% | 1% 2% e | 1w
ST b/ I 1% 2% 2% 1%
0% 4% 1% |2% 1% B 1%
<% 7% R L e it
A% | 1% |2 | 1% 3% 1% 1%
1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1%
1% .17% 1% |<1% 1% 1% | 4% |<1%
1% .14% 1% 2% 2% 3% | 6% 1%
1% Qs | 2% |4 2% | s Jrox | 1%
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
A% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3%
57
4% e e
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| am going to read you a list of different types of meetings that a government can hold to
allow citizens to participate in the decision-making process. In the last two years, have
you been invited to attend any of these events?

REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk  Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
Town hall meetings | 1% <1% <1% 2% 1% 1%
Roundtables | <1% 1% <1% 1% 1% 1%
Assemblies | 4% <1% <1% 1% 2% 2%
Citizen watchdog meetings | <1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 3%
Seminars | 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 2%
Official ceremonies I 5% 1% 1% <1% 2% I 3%
Joint community and city government projects | 1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 1%
Public hearings | 1% <1% 1% 2% <1% 2%
Public councils | <1% 0% 1% 1% <1% 2%
One-on-one meeting with the city head | 2% <1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
One-on-one meeting with a councilman I7% 1% 1% I 7% I 5% 2%
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer | 4% <1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Other | 2% <1% <1% <1% <1% 2%
Don't know/Refuse to answer .8% 1% 3% 2% ‘I 7% I 3%




Which of them did you participate in?

Town hall meetings

Roundtables

Assemblies

Citizen watchdog meetings

Seminars

Official ceremonies

Joint community and city government projects
Public hearings

Public councils

One-on-one meeting with the city head
One-on-one meeting with a councilman
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer
Other

None of them

Don't know/Refuse to answer

REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava  Sumy  Cherkasy Chernihiv  Kyiv
1% | <1%|<1% 1% 1% 1% 2% | <1%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
3% 1% 1% 1% |<1% 1oz 2% 1%
1% |<1%  [<1% 2% |<1% 2% 1% 1%
2% | <1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
B 2% Jox  exr o | 2%
1% |<1% <% |<1% 1% 1% 2% |<1%
2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
1% |<1%  |<1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1% <1% 1% 1% 3% |7 2% 2%
1% 1% 2% I L e b
1% A% |<1% 2% 2% 5% 3% | 3%
A% | 1% 1% 1% |sx 1% 1% 1%

o 7 3%

EXN 3B ER R R 1%
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Which of them did you participate in?
REGION: Western Ukraine

Town hall meetings

Roundtables

Assemblies

Citizen watchdog meetings

Seminars

Official ceremonies

Joint community and city government projects
Public hearings

Public councils

One-on-one meeting with the city head
One-on-one meeting with a councilman
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer
Other

None of them

Don't know/Refuse to answer

Ivano-
Lutsk  Uzhgorod Frankivsk  Lviv Rivne  Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi
1% A% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% A%
A% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% <1% 4%
0% 1% |2 |3 | 3 o 1%
A% 1% |2 e |<% 2% <1% 1%
0% 2% A% | 2% 1% 2% | 7% 1%
A% |ax |2 |4 1% Qo fhox 8w
0% 1% <% | 2% |<1% 1% 1% 1%
1% |4 3% |3 1% 2% |45 J11%
<% |7 A% <% <% 2% 1% 3%
s Jex | 2% 2% 2% 1% | 5% 2%
1% 2% |22 | 3% 2% 3% Jox | 4
0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6%
1% 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 3% | 3% 3%
|4% REEER U L
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Which of them did you participate in?

Town hall meetings

Roundtables

Assemblies

Citizen watchdog meetings

Seminars

Official ceremonies

Joint community and city government projects
Public hearings

Public councils

One-on-one meeting with the city head
One-on-one meeting with a councilman
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer
Other

None of them

Don't know/Refuse to answer

REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1%

<1% 1% 0% 0% <1% <1%

4% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1%

0% 0% <1% <1% 0% 2%

1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 1%

4% 1% 1% <1% 2% 2%

1% <1% <1% 0% <1% <1%
<1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 2%

<1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1%

1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 1%

7 1% 3% | 4 | 5% 2%

4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

2% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1%
EZE
I 2% 3% 2% B2 | 4%
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Please indicate your level of confidence that your participation in such events has
had or will have an effect on decisions made by the city authorities

REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv  Kyiv

Town hall meetings | 1% 2% 2% |3% 3% I 8% 2% 1%
Roundtables |<1% 2% 2% 1% |2 3% | 3% 2%
Assemblies | 2% | 6% 2% 2% |3 fox | | 3%
Citizen watchdog meetings | 4% | 4% I 7% I 6% |7% I 6% I 5% I 15%
Seminars | 2% 2% 1% A% | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Official ceremonies | 2% I 4% 1% 1% ’ 1% 2% | 3% 1%
Joint community and city government projects | 1% 3% 1% 1% | 1% I 5% I 5% I 5%
Public hearings | 2% I 5% | 3% | 3% |5% I 5% I 5% I 10%
Public councils | 1% | 4% 1% 1% 3% |4 | 3% I10%
One-on-one meeting with the city head | 3% 2% 2% | 3% |4% I 7% I 5% . 9%
One-on-one meeting with a councilman | <1% 3% 2% 2% |4% I 4% I 4% . 8%
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer | <1% 2% <1% 2% | 3% | 3% | 3% I 6%
Other | 1% 1% 1% 1% |<1% 1% 1% 1%

None of them .34% . 28% m m @ .31% m
Don't know/Refuse to answer m m . 35% ‘I 12% . 25% .30%
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Please indicate your level of confidence that your participation in such events has
had or will have an effect on decisions made by the city authorities

REGION: Western Ukraine

Lutsk Uzhgorod Frl;lszic\)/-sk Lviv Rivne Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi
Townhallmeetings |2% | <1%  |4%  |2% s 3% 1 1%
Roundtables |2% 2% | 4% 3% |4% 2% 4% | 3%
Assemblies | 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 29%

Citizen watchdog meetings | 17% | 2% | 8%  Jiox [lsx |55 Q2% | 1%

Seminars | 3% 1% | 1% 1% 3% 1% |as | 1%

Official ceremonies | 2% 1% |2% 1% <% 3% |3 1%

Joint community and city government projects | 4% 1% | 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3%
Public hearings 7% | 4% J7e Jex  Jex  Jex  Jrox  |2x

pubtic councits |3%  Jax |sw Jan | w0 e |

One-on-one meeting with the city head | 5% I 7% |8% 5% |6% 4% I6% | 6%
One-on-one meeting with a councilman | 5% 1% '| I T R I K
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer | 4% 1% Jex a1 |3 e | 2%
Other |<1% 2% 2% 1% 0% |2 5w [ 4%

None of them m m m 45%
Don't know/Refuse to answer .12% .21% ‘I15% . 29% ‘l 22% ‘. 22% .30% 38%




Please indicate your level of confidence that your participation in such events has
had or will have an effect on decisions made by the city authorities.

REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk  Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
Town hall meetings | 2% . 11% I 5% 1% <1% I 4%
Roundtables | 0% . 8% 3% <1% <1% I 5%
Assemblies | 1% . 1% 2% <1% <1% I 3%
Citizen watchdog meetings |<1% . 12% I 10% 2% 1% I 7%
Seminars | 1% . 4% 1% 1% <1% 3%
Official ceremonies | 1% . 13% 1% 1% <1% 1%
Joint community and city government projects | 1% ' 10% I7% <1% <1% I 5%
Public hearings | 1% . 13% I 3% 3% 1% I 6%
Public councils |2% . 7% I 4% 1% <1% I 5%
One-on-one meeting with the city head | 3% .18% I 5% 2% 2% . 5%
One-on-one meeting with a councilman I 7% . 19% I5% 3% 2% I 6%
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer | 2% .1 6% 3% 2% <1% I 4%
Other | 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% 1%

Don't know/Refuse to answer

None of them m m
. 25% Is%

Bl B KR
.21% .16% m
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Which of these would you like to participate in?
REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv  Kyiv

Townhallmeetings | 4% | 6% | 4% |4% | 4% I7% "13% | 5%

Roundtables | 3% | 4% | 7% Jex  |3% Ie% 17% | 7%

assemblies | 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% |4 I10% E K

Citizen watchdog meetings | 11% 12 J12% | 7% o 1oz ‘|14% W7

seminars | 4% | 2% 3% | 4% 2% |ax s | 4%

Official ceremonies | 5% | 7% | 4% |45 Jex  Jrox  Jex | 5%

Joint community and city government projects | 4% | 4% 1% | 5% 2% Jax  l7x | e
Public hearings 9% 1ox | 7% Jex  Br2x v ex  Jow

Public councils | 3% I 8% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% I 7%
One-on-one meeting with the city head Jl14%  Jox | 3% Jex  fox  Pr5x e Jrex
One-on-one meeting with acouncitman | 6% Jax | an Jex xRz sx i
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer 3% | 5% T A [ e T |
Other | 1% 2% 1% 1% | 4% 2% 1% 1%

None of them M M m m m .29% lZO% W
Bio: W s s

Don't know/Refuse to answer .18% .21% ‘.27% .19%
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Which of these would you like to participate in?
REGION: Western Ukraine

Ivano-
Lutsk Uzhgorod Frankivsk Lviv Rivhe  Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi

Town hall meetings I8% I 5% I6% I5% ‘I 7% '12% . 21% ‘. 22%

Roundtables |5% | 5% | 4% Ié% ‘| 65 lex  Isx e

Assemblies | 3% 2% |2 I7% ‘| 6% |5% 4% | 4%
Citizen watchdog meetings |7% [ Jrsx ‘l19% Bi3s 5% [Jres

Seminars | 4% 2% | s fr Isx |4 3%

Official ceremonies | 4% 2% 2% |ex ‘l 7% Jox v || 5%

Joint community and city government projects |7% | 5% | 7% Ia% ‘|10% 5% 4% "11%
Public hearings . 14% I10% I11% J 2 ‘.14% Brer Qx Jex

Public councils I8% .17% I6% |4% ‘I 10% I7% I5% ‘I 5%
One-on-one meeting with the city head . 18% '16% I 8% . 20% ‘l23% .17% ' 15% ‘. 27%
One-on-one meeting with a councilman .1 8% I 10% I7% . 16% ‘I 16% . 1% . 9% ‘I 17%
% fus | I 7% 4%
other 1% | 3%  |2% 1% | 2% |2% Is%

None of them M .27% m M 41% M
'14%

0%
Don't know/Refuse to answer . 10% .27% .21% ‘I1 6% I 8% .12% ‘l 20%

One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer '1 3% | 3%
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Which of these would you like to participate in?
REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Town hall meetings

Roundtables

Assemblies

Citizen watchdog meetings

Seminars

Official ceremonies

Joint community and city government projects
Public hearings

Public councils

One-on-one meeting with the city head
One-on-one meeting with a councilman
One-on-one meeting with a municipal officer

Other

None of them m

Don't know/Refuse to answer

Dnipropetrovsk  Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
3% ‘l 10% ‘| 6% 5% ‘| 6% " 9%
1% " 9% " 8% |4 ‘| 5% ‘l 10%
2% ‘l 9% ‘| 4% |4% ‘| 3% | 5%

Jo% N N i« 6%
2% | 3% | 4% | 3% 2% 3%
4% 30% |7 |5% | 4% 1%

| 5 " 9% ‘l 7% | 3% ‘| 5% I7
3% '14% ‘| 3% ‘l 1% ‘l 10% " 10%
2% . 6% | 3% " 6% ‘| 4% " 8%

I .19% ‘l 10% ‘l15% ‘|10% ‘|13%

Bix W I JER E B o

| 6% o EZ J o% | 6% |7+
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% <1%

I
I 6% ‘l15% ‘|14% ‘.24% 28%
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How important is it for you to be invited to the aforementioned events
for you to participate in them?

mVery important ™ Somewhat important ™ Not very important ®Not important at all ®Don't know/No answer

Uzhgorod 30% 4% Y, 11% 14%
Rivne 34% % : 13% 16%
Lutsk 13% 6% 21% 21%
Chernivtsi 11% 4% : 17% 13%
Kherson 16% A 16% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk 11% : 28% 11%
Lviv s 4% / 23% 12%
Vinnitsya 17% A 26% 17%
Ternopil A 6 4 30% 9%
Cherkasy 11% A 18% 19%
Chernihiv [ 6 14% 19%
Khmelnytsky B$A 4 21% 21%
Kyiv 8% : 40% 10%
Kirovograd 11% A 32% 19%
Zhytomyr YA 4% 24% 19%
Sumy 11% 6% : 36% 8%
Zaporizhia [sA A 37% 7%
Poltava 9% A 6 28% 20%
Odesa 8% B% 28% 16%
Dnipropetrovsk 8% 6% 4 27% 24%
Mykolaiv YA A : 42% 18%

Kharkiv 8% 35%

20%
50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

37



| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Parenting Meetings at Elementary School or Kindergarten

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Kherson 14% 6% 60% 6%
Sumy 12% : 74% 1%
Odesa 10% 73% 1%
Lutsk 10% : ‘ 70% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 10% : % 68% 1%
Chernihiv 8% ~ . 60% 5%
Zaporizhia 8% ~ : 74% <1%
Kharkiv 8% A : 70% 7%
Mykolaiv [EFA 73% 5%
W 7% - : 72% 1%
Ternopil AA » B 66% <1%
Kyiv A : 4¢ 70% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk 34 6% A 73% 3%
Cherkasy YA - B0 71% 3%
Uzhgorod YA 6% : 74% 2%
Poltava A A : 75% 2%
Vinnitsya 3 4% 4¢ 63% 3%
Rivne YA : 69% <1%
Khmelnytsky k§A ~ - 63% 2%
Chernivtsi [} ~ : 64% 2%
0 20

75%

Kirovograd [p&”
Zhytomyr g}*

0% 10%

3%

76%
90% 100%

50% 60% 70%

20% 30% 40% 80%
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| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Neighborhood Meeting

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Kherson 19% 09 49 47% 10%
Dnipropetrovsk 14% 51% 2%
Uzhgorod 14% 66% 2%
Odesa 12% 4 4 59% 1%
Cherkasy 11% 50% 4%
Chernihiv 11% : 58% 4%
Zaporizhia 10% g 67% <1%
Kharkiv 8% : : 61% 6%
Lviv 8% 59% 2%,
Vinnitsya 8% / 44% 3%
Poltava [JIF 71% 1%
Ternopil 8% 54% 1%
Lutsk YA 59% 2%
Sumy A 61% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 34 : 69% 1%
Kyiv YA 76% 1%
Mykolaiv YA 52% 10%
Chernivtsi [JFA : 52% 4%
Khmelnytsky 3 2%
Kirovograd 33 4 68% 3%
3%

B2 80%

NO,

Zhytomyr y&
Rivhe P& B9

0% 10%

<1%
90% 100%

60%
60% 70% 80%

20% 30% 40% 50%
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| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Housing Associations

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Uzhgorod YA %3 83% 2%,
Ternopil EYAY 77% 3%
Cherkasy EYA™ -V : 71% 7%
Kherson EYA"Y y, 75% 10%
Odesa EYA'V ¥4 88% 4%
Poltava ' 89% 2%
Chernivtsi A8 I78E: 82% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk . 84% 1%
Kyiv [y 85% 8%
Kirovograd p&” 91% 2%
Dnipropetrovsk [pA74 /A 77% 11%
Vinnitsya p¥’ e 84% 5%
Lviv pRATAT 87% 4%
Khmelnytsky o : 3%
Sumy PrVREA 95% 2%
Chernihiv [P : 80% 7%
Zaporizhia V&= EVA 91% 1%
(GEWSIAN 1260 2% 2% 82% 13%
Rivne (¥ V) : 83% <1
Mykolaiv A1 7814 82% 11%

1%<1%<1% 94% 6%
% 2% 1% 66% 31%

Zhytomyr
Lutsk

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

m At least once a month

Uzhgorod
Kyiv
Cherkasy
Dnipropetrovsk
Kherson
Ternopil
Poltava
Odesa
Chernivtsi
Khmelnytsky
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kirovograd
Kharkiv
Vinnitsya
Sumy
Lviv
Zaporizhia
Mykolaiv
Rivne
Zhytomyr
Lutsk

Community Organization Initiatives

6% o/ 0,
5% o 2%
5% £ O/ 0,
4% 0, 0,
3% R26maro
3% o/ 0,

3 %0 1%
3%lea 2%
‘ 0, 0,

20 0,
20 0, ,.
20 o/ (v)
2% 3%

10 £O/ A0,
2002% 3%
2%2% 1%
0o/ ' 3%

220 2%

0/ 0/ 4O,
(o

0, 0, %

%1% 3%

m 3-4 times a year

m Once a year

84%
86%
77%
76%
80%
86%
91%
89%
78%

83%
87%
92%
77%
91%
94%
90%
95%
84%
92%
89%
71%

29%

m Have never participated mDon't know/No answer

2%
6%
6%
10%
10%
3%
2%
4%
6%
2%
8%
1%
2%
11%
3%
2%
4%
1%
7%
1
7%

0% 10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%
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| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Professional, Merchants Associations/Unions

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Khmelnytsky 8% 62 Y 66% 3%
Uzhgorod A" 81% 1%
Vinnitsya EYAT Vet 86% 4%
Cherkasy EYAYYSyX 87% 5%

GETCOAN 3% 2% 1% 87% 6%
Chernivtsi  gpA™r:v 68% 9%
Odesa gAYV SR 89% 3%
Ternopil RPZANST/SED 87% 1%
Poltava . %43 % 90% 2%
Kherson /. % 2% 84% 11%
Chernihiv 7gJ/A3 82% 7%
Zaporizhia pE*% 83% <1%
A 2 %l % 2% 94% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk 1785 88% 7%
Ivano-Frankivsk [I7*y¥/%FA 95% 1%
%\ 260496 1% 92% 2%
Kirovograd "% " VA 93% 1%
NNV 19628962 % 90% 2%
Mykolaiv ¥ ¥V 89% %
WV O 1% 1%<1% 96% 2%

% 2% 1% 94%
%8% 2% 93%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Zhytomyr
Rivne




| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Political Party

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times a year ™ Once a year ®mHave never participated mDon't know/Refuse to answer

Kherson %SV 87% 6%
Uzhgorod k34 784 94% 1%
Odesa % 1% 93% 3%
Sumy Y&% VAV 94% 1%
Ternopil P NEAKEA 94% 2%
Khmelnytsky p&AwI78:17 88% 2%
Chernivtsi RN ERVA 92% 4%
Cherkasy p§ A0V 90% 3%
Vinnitsya [P7V ¥4 91% 29
Poltava KMy SuVA 95% 1%
Zhytomyr (V5" VA 90% 3%
Chernihiv AW 85% 6%
Mykolaiv §VEHFA 92% 7%
Ivano-Frankivsk (2N A3V 97% 1%
I\ 1% <1% 98% 19
Kharkiv [F/2%EA 93% 7%
Kirovograd [ ARV ARV 98% 1%
Rivhe LAV 99% <1%
Dnipropetrovsk [NV VA 92% 6%
M1 % <1% 98% 1%
Lutsk BB 98% 1%
Zaporizhia VIRV 99%

<1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



| am going to

read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please

tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

m At least once a month

Kherson
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Uzhgorod
Vinnitsya
Khmelnytsky
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Odesa
Kyiv
Sumy
Lviv
Poltava
Kharkiv
Chernivtsi
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Kirovograd
Zaporizhia
Dnipropetrovsk
Lutsk
Mykolaiv

0%

Nongovernmental Organizations

m Have never participated mDon't know/No answer

m 3-4 times a year ™Once a year

7% Riewl% 82% 6%
6% B2 1% 90% <1%
5% |[deoumdso 83% 5%
5% uadous’% 88% 1%
4% [2262 7 89% 3%
4% |decuuniy 82% 2%
4% yasouds 86%
4% a3 % 84%
3% 1% 92%
3%ulo 1% 94%
2%2% 1% 94%
2%u388 2% 92%
2%a3%0 1% 93%
2%81%<1% 90%
263% 1% 90%
2861% 1% 93%
1202% <1% 96%
1% 1% 1% 96%
126829 3% 93%
12ad06 2% 90%
12 1% 1% 97%
P01% 94 |

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

City Council

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Cherkasy p¥%F3EFA 91% 5%
Odesa ¥V 94% 3%
Ternopil PSRV AN 95% 2%
Uzhgorod I BWy/LabA 95% 1%
Sumy PRV SRVA 94% 2%
Khmelnytsky %6u2%6% 88% 2%
Chernihiv g~ SV F 90% 7%
Poltava “ W2V 96% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk §F*7 8y 2% A 95% 1%
Chernivtsi [V 95% 3%
Kherson [EEEAEI 93% 6%
Vinnitsya [V 3V IVA 96% 2%
Kirovograd KA 98% 1%
(% \A 12682 % 2% 95% 1%
A< 1%<1%<1% 99% 1%
Kharkiv |V 92% 7%
Zhytomyr [HVARVAVA 95% 4%
WV < 1%<1% 99% 1%
Zaporizhia [$F2%FA%FA 99% <1%
Dnipropetrovsk [¥FA%FARVA 94% 5%

N 1%<1% 1% 99% <1%
Mykolaiv 95% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Executive Committee of the City Council

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times a year ™Once a year ™ Have never participated ™ Don't know/No answer

Cherkasy PA/ W/ ¥ 92% 4%
Odesa &SV 94% 3%
Khmelnytsky 2g/oct/7 87% 3%
STl 186 1% <1% 96% 2%
OlEVE g6 1%<1% . 9%% 1%
Ternopil KA 95% 1%
Vinnitsya K"/ V3V 96% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk ¥V 2% b 97% 1%
Uzhgorod KV KA 98% 1%
Kherson §VAEFARVA 93% 6%
Chernivtsi  FT A ARE VA 95% 3%
Chernihiv /83 EV 91% 8%

Kirovograd KL 98% 1%
PANAC Y/ (1 % <1% <1% 94% 5%
Dnipropetrovsk UV RV SNV 94% 5%
I\ <1%<1% 99% <1%

Mykolaiv ‘HFAEFA 94% 5%

RV Q< 1%<1% 99% 1%
Rivne [FFA3VA 99% <1%
(10, <1% 98% 1%

Zaporizhia PEF/AAVS 99% <1%
Kharkiv VRNV 94% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Regional Council

B At least once a month ™ 3-4 times a year ™Once a year M Have never participated mDon't know/No answer

Kirovograd &4 97% o
Odesa 75 %ETA 94% 3%
Poltava 1&/75/; 96%
Cherkasy P& V3 92%
Uzhgorod rAKFA 96%
LIS W1% 1% 1% 96%
Khmelnytsky [FAt783/3 89%
Chernivtsi IV RAVA 96%
Ternopil V4 FAFA 96%
Ivano-Frankivsk (73 F/2% VA 97%
NI 106<1%< 1% 96%
Lutsk (FAEFA 98%
Chernihiv (V3 F2EbA 91%
Rivne EHFA 99%
GEOA < 1%<1%<1% 93%
LU« 1%<1%<1% 93%
Zhytomyr [V AV 94%
Kyiv ERFA 98%
Lviv PEEAETFA 98%
Dnipropetrovsk V2%V 94%
Mykolaiv EHFA 95%
Zaporizhia [V ARVAAN 99%
0% 10% 30% 40% 50% 100%




| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Hobby Groups (Sport, Art, Etc.)

m At least once a month

m 3-4 times a year

™ Once a year

m Have never participated mDon't know/No answer

Cherkasy 25% %6uu 2% 64% 2%
Chernivtsi 20% Youdd % 68% 4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 19% eg1%  74% 2%
Khmelnytsky 19% % 2% 70% 4%
Zhytomyr 18% 1% <1% 75% 5%
Chernihiv 18% 4% 3 69% 5%
Vinnitsya 16% 6% 1% 74% 2%
Lutsk 16% % <1% 81% <1%
Odesa 15% % % 77% 2%
Zaporizhia 15% 2% % 81% 1%
Kharkiv 14% %i< 1% 78% 4%
Poltava 14% %< 1% 80% 3%
Kyiv 14% 2%<1% 83% 1%
Ternopil 14% 6% 2 77% 1%
Uzhgorod 14% B9 76% 1%
Lviv 14% 2%6u0 79% 1%
Sumy 13% 1%1% 84% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk 13% % 2% 77% 4%
Kherson 12% 2864 % 79% 6%
Mykolaiv A2 <1% 84% 7%
Kirovograd 7% d6<1% 89% 2%
Rivne KJA -ﬂ<1% 88% <1%‘

10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90%

100%



| am going to read a list of organizations and associations. For each one, please
tell me if you have participated in any of their events/meetings.

Religious Organization, Churches

m At least once a month ™ 3-4 times ayear ™Once a year ®Have never participated ®Don't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 47% 49 26% 1%
Ternopil 45% ' 25% 2%
Lviv 38% 1%
Uzhgorod 31% y 25% 1%
Lutsk 23% y 13% 1%
Khmelnytsky 23% : y 33% 1%
Cherkasy 18% y 36% 2%
Sumy 16% y 2%
Kyiv 15% 4 . 1%
Chernihiv 15% '
Chernivtsi 15%
Kherson 13%
Rivne 12%

Vinnitsya 11%
Dnipropetrovsk 10%
Odesa 10%
Zhytomyr 8%
Poltava [P
Mykolaiv [AA
Kharkiv ¥4
Zaporizhia JE¥A y 39%
Kirovograd ERyA™ -V y 78% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Trust in National Leaders




How much do you trust each of the following institutions or individuals?
President Petro Poroshenko

m Fully trust ™ Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust
m Fully distrust | don’t know this person ®m Don't know/No answer
Lviv 9% 489 Y, 11% 6%
Khmelnytsky 14% Q0 22% <1% 2%
Chernivtsi 15% 9 25% <1% 7% |
Ternopil 9% 9% 19% 1%
Kyiv 10% % 30% 3%,
Cherkasy 12% % g 15% 5%
Vinnitsya 13% % 22%
Uzhgorod YA ! 25% <1
Sumy KJA : 19% 5%
Rivne 14% 6% 34% <
Kirovograd 13% 69 24%
Ivano-Frankivsk 11% , ? 26% <1% 8% |
Lutsk [EER 28% <

Zaporizhia 8%
Chernihiv 9%
Poltava YA
Odesa [:¥A
Dnipropetrovsk 7%
Kherson [AA
Kharkiv YA
Zhytomyr 9%
Mykolaiv E5A

0% 10%

36% 1%13%

30% 1% 6% |

28% 1% 6% |

41% .

33% <1%6 11% |

31% %  20%

38%

45% <1%6  14% |

‘ ‘ ‘ 49% ‘ <1
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How much do you trust each of the following institutions or individuals?
Prime Minister Arseniy Yatsenyuk

m Fully trust m Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust
m Fully distrust | don’t know this person ® Don't know/No answer
Lviv A % V. 17% 7%
Chernivtsi B2 6% 0O 30% 1
Khmelnytsky 11% % %V, 30% <1%2% |
Ternopil A 4% y 22% <1%1%)
Kyiv 9% RO/ 0 38% 2%
Vinnytsa 9% 6% B 27% 1
Ivano-Frankivsk 9% 6% oy 32% <1% 8% |

Kirovograd 9% % 30% % 15%
Uzhgorod E¥A A 30% 1
Cherkasy 10% % 25% <1% 5% |

Lutsk [rsA % 34% <1
Sumy [EVA B% 26% 4%
Rivne 10% 0% BY 41% <1% 10%

Chernihiv YA
Zaporizha BE¥A
Poltava [RYA
Kherson 7%
Zhytomyr s
Odesa P&/

34% 1

52% 2

32% 19

32%
47% <
54%

Dnipropetrovsk |8 46% <1% 13% |
Mykolaiv 57% <1% 7% |

Kharkiv k¥

80% 90% 100%

49%
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How much do you trust each of the following institutions or individuals?
Head of the Parliament Vladimir Groisman

m Fully trust ™ Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust

m Fully distrust | don’t know this person ®m Don't know/No answer

Vinnytsa 17% % 21%
Chernivtsi YA 4% 0% 29%
Uzhgorod Be¥A B9 25%

Ternopil kP Q9 25% yA

(=]
X

Kirovograd 7%

Sumy X7 22%

Kyiv [EEZ 37%
Cherkasy |33 21%
RGN 2% 18%
Zaporizha e/ 38%
Khmelnytsky 30%

Rivne 7%
Chernihiv k)4
Poltava kyA

22%
37%
30%

9
. %

Ivano-Frankivsk ¥4 : : 40% 11%
Zhytomyr [E¥A , : 47% %
Odesa X" 6% 45% 9
Lutsk kJA : : 37% 16%
Dnipropetrovsk kA , : 37% 16%
Kherson pA” ! 34% %

Mykolaiv pA” : 51% 11%

Kharkiv R/ L 43%
0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60%

— — -—
(2] 00 (o] S
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How much do you trust each of the following institutions or individuals?
Secretary of Security and Defense Council Oleksandr

Turchynov
m Fully trust ®™ Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust
m Fully distrust | don’t know this person m Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi p&” — 9 32% . 7%
Ternopil YA 409 27% 1% 2%

Kyiv B2 ~ 0 42% <1%3%

Sumy Kk} 4 : 29% 64% |
Kirovograd [WaA

Lviv " 24%
Vinnitsya YA 33%
Uzhgorod E¥A 33% 1% 12%

Rivne 7% : 9
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy VA :
Ivano-Frankivsk Y ~ B9 41%
Chernihiv [k} 41%
Poltava k¥ , 32%
Zaporizhia p&” 6% 56% 2%

18%
7%

—
I

37%
27%

=\ -
)

-
A [=]
> B

o 7%
%

—_
(=)
O

Zhytomyr , 4 51%
Lutsk , : 44% 14%
Kherson ~ ~ 38% _
Dnipropetrovsk E¥A A 48% 14
Kharkiv [EXmw17 g 51%
Mykolaiv E7METeTY 58%
Odesa (J7Cr” 55%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 54



Approval of and Satisfaction with
Officials and Institutions




Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

President of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Lviv A 0% 99 5% 9%
Khmelnytsky 9% 46% 0% 11% 5%
Chernivtsi 15% 4% 21% 4%
Cherkasy 12% 6% - 11% 6%
Uzhgorod [#A 41% 5 17% 10%
Ternopil 9% 9% 14% 2%
Kyiv A 9% 23% 4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% % g 12% 9%
Vinnitsya 9% 4% 16% 9%
Sumy YA : 13% 4%
Rivne 12% B% g 28% 8%
Kirovograd A% 23% 19%
Kherson 8% 20% 11%
Poltava ¥ 14% 5%
Chernihiv ¥ 22% 5%
Lutsk 21% 7%
Zaporizhia 8% 32% 2%
Odesa YA 34% 5%

Dnipropetrovsk YA 4% 22% 13%
Zhytomyr 8% ~ 2 39% 16%
Kharkiv )3 33% 11%
Mykolaiv VA { 9% 8%

0% 10% 60% 70% 80%

0,

20% 30% 40% 50% 90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Parliament of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove ®Strongly disapprove ®Don't know/No answer

Uzhgorod VA 6% 15% 13%
Chernivtsi 54 % 28% 2%,
Ternopil ¥ % ‘ 18% 2%
Lviv p&” 12% 8%
Kyiv K 26% 3%
Khmelnytsky 18% 5%
Cherkasy 18% 9%
Sumy 21% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 0% : 23% 8%
Rivne 33% 12%
Vinnitsya 26% 10%
Chernihiv 25% 4%
Poltava 17% 5%
Lutsk 32% 7%
Odesa 38% 4%
Zaporizhia 47% 2%
Kirovograd kA » 30% 16%
Kherson EYA Q0% 23% 15%
Zhytomyr R 6% 9 18%

Dnipropetrovsk EVA 6% 30% 13%
Kharkiv 4" 6% : 35% 12%
Mykolaiv g % 9 45%

0% 10% 20% 30% 60% 70% 80%

4%
90% 100%

40% 50%



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Government of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Chernivtsi YA B% Y 28% 2%
Uzhgorod E¥A % 99 20% 13%
Ternopil EYA % 419 19% 2%
Kyiv B % 4% 27% 3%
Khmelnytsky ¥ B% 99 21% 7%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 0% 20% 9%
Lviv px” 14% 9%
Sumy kP 23% 2%
Cherkasy [E¥A 20% 9%
Kirovograd kyA 30% 16%
Rivne [AA 34% 11%
Zaporizhia k¥ 49% 3%
Kherson [EVA 22% 10%
Poltava [kFA 18% 5%
Lutsk p&” » 28% 9%
Zhytomyr K3A , Q0 18%
Vinnitsya [E¥A 0% : 28% 12%
Chernihiv VA 0% g 29% 4%
Dnipropetrovsk k§A 6% g 33% 14%
Kharkiv P& % ‘ 36% 11%
Odesa 3 6% 9 48% 3%
Mykolaiv gy 4% 9

47%

4%
60% 70% 80%

90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Mayor

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Lviv 8% 9% 9 4% 6%
Ternopil 9% 42% 14% 2%
Chernivtsi 11% 8% 17% 9%
Kharkiv 13% % 14% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% 8% : 12% 14%
Lutsk KFA : 21% 13%
Rivne 14% 9% 23% 13%
Sumy VA 18% 6%
Vinnitsya YA 27%
Khmelnytsky A 13% 18%
Odesa KV 25% 9%
Cherkasy Y3 15% 12%
Chernihiv |#A 22% 4%
Kyiv & 27% 5%
Zaporizhia K" 34% 7%
Kherson [*” 18% 21%
Dnipropetrovsk & : 17% 23%
Mykolaiv V. 32% 14%
Poltava - RBY% : 19% 11%
Kirovograd ) 6% Y, 20% 38%
Uzhgorod BY 4% 449 32% 8%
AV Cuillueinillinun,  36%  34%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Executive Committee

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Chernivtsi ¥ % V. 17% 17%
Kharkiv YA 16% 25%
Ternopil E¥A 12% 11%
Sumy 3" 17% 8%
Ivano-Frankivsk [E5A 22%
Vinnitsya [E¥A 30%
Lviv [ 28%
Rivne YA 29%
Zaporizhia [ 28% 9%
Cherkasy VA 14% 23%
Khmelnytsky [JE¥A 14% 20%
Odesa [*” 28% 11%
Chernihiv VA 23% 8%
Kherson % 24%
Mykolaiv f*”* 15%
Dnipropetrovsk §F” R 4 23%
Kyiv %7 Q% : 18%
Poltava J* % ’ 14%
Uzhgorod & 4% 4 9%
Lutsk §*” 4% 28% 22%
Zhytomyr 7. % V. 38% 31%
Kirovograd o 14% 69 19% 41%

0% 10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment

entities?

City Council

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Kharkiv
Chernivtsi

11%

4%

Ternopil YA

Lviv A’
Ivano-Frankivsk
Sumy kPA

10%

Vinnitsya YA

Rivne

8%

Khmelnytsky ¥
Cherkasy ¥

Chernihiv
Zaporizhia %4
Lutsk pa”
Odesa [*”
Dnipropetrovsk k§A
Kyiv [+
Mykolaiv §*”
Kherson KJ”
Poltava K%*
Uzhgorod p&”
Kirovograd f**
Zhytomyr kA

4%

QO/ N O,

16%
10%
4%

14%
19%

4 2% 49,

13%
15%
19%

5%
11%
18%
25%
18%
18%
16%

6%
13%
23%
12%
14%
6%
4%

24%
29%
16%
9%

29%
27%
17% 21%
29% 9%
15%
22%
14%

8%

29%
20%
21%
31%
38%
32%

0%

T

80%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

National Guard

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove ™ Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 44% 6% o4 5% 14%
Lviv 19% 60% %ud% 12%
Zaporizhia A2 : 13% 4%
Cherkasy 13% 5% 18%
Kyiv 18% 10% 16%

Uzhgorod 10%
Ternopil 10%

7% 18%
: 6% 8%
11% 21%

0,

Rivne 20% :
Khmelnytsky 20% : 6% 14% 11%
Kirovograd 31% : 11% 23%
Sumy 11% 46% 87 9% 16%
Chernivtsi 22% 4% 9% 21%
Kherson 8% 45% 4 15% 18%
Lutsk KA 44% 16% 15%
Zhytomyr 20% ' 25%
Poltava YA 43% 15% 11%
Chernihiv ¥4 42% 15% 11%
Vinnitsya 12% — : 27%
Dnipropetrovsk 14% ! 6 24%
Mykolaiv 10% : 7% 37%

Kharkiv 9% 6% : 20% 27%
Odesa EVA R% : 29%

11%
0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Army

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Lviv 25% B9 %2 % 7%
Ivano-Frankivsk 46% V. %4% 10%
Rivne 33% 10% 7%
Zaporizhia 10% 4%
Ternopil 5% 5%
Cherkasy 4% 9%
Kyiv 10% 10%
Khmelnytsky 7% 9%
Uzhgorod 7% 15%
Chernivtsi 7% 15%
Sumy 13% 9%
Lutsk 14% 7%
Kherson 13% 16%
Zhytomyr 11% 18%
Poltava 8% 0 11% 7%
Kirovograd 12% 20%
Mykolaiv 14% 6% 26%
Chernihiv 10% y 13% 9%
Dnipropetrovsk 21% 12% 19%
Vinnitsya 16% 9% 18%

Kharkiv 11%
Odesa 11%

15% 23%
26%

70% 80% 90%

8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

National Media

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Lviv
Zaporizhia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Ternopil
Rivne
Chernihiv
Kirovograd
Vinnitsya
Kyiv

Lutsk
Cherkasy
Sumy
Khmelnytsky
Dnipropetrovsk
Poltava
Kherson
Kharkiv
Mykolaiv
Odesa
Zhytomyr

9%

22%

18%

6%
8%
16%
7%
6%
12%
4%
4%
6%
4%
6%
4%
3%
4%
5%
3%
2% %
3% % 8

8% ..l

57 % 5%
2 9% 4%
6% 13%
12% 11%
5% 13%
4% 3%
14%
9% 6%
2 23%

11% 12%
16% 7%
16% 11%
14% 9%
11% 9%
14% 11%
18%
14% 8%
13%
12%
10%

13%

18%
7 23%

13%

407 25% 7%

T
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26% 21%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Local Media

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove ™ Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Lviv 10% % % 5%
Chernivtsi 16% 6% 10% 10%
Zaporizhia 9% % 9% 5%

Ivano-Frankivsk 26% 7% 11%
Ternopil 8% 60% 4% 5% 2%
Uzhgorod A 4% 14%
Chernihiv A 9% 7%
Rivne 19% 9% 11% 16%
Vinnitsya 12% 11% 14%
Kirovograd 7% 24%
Cherkasy [¥A 11% 11%
Lutsk A 16% 12%
Khmelnytsky 8% 12% 9%
Kyiv 3 15% 11%
Sumy YA 12% 9%
Dnipropetrovsk §¥A 12% 18%
Poltava [k¥Z 12% 8%
Kharkiv [y 17% 16%
Kherson k¥ 17% 14%
Odesa (} 6 22% 7%
Mykolaiv p&* % 12% 17%
Zhytomyr 3% | A | | s , | { 26% { { 21 |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Kharkiv
Ternopil
Vinnitsya
Lviv
Khmelnytsky
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernihiv
Rivne
Cherkasy
Kyiv
Poltava
Zaporizhia
Uzhgorod
Kirovograd
Lutsk
Kherson
Dnipropetrovsk
Mykolaiv
Zhytomyr
Odesa

entities?
Communal Housing Services

4% B% 18% 12%
5% % 13% 4%
5% 4% 15% 13%

2% 12% 14%

5% 17% 14%
6% 30% 3%

1% 31% 9%
6% 21% 15%

3% 24% 3%

8% 26% 12%

3% 14% 11%

40% 5%
18% 12%
31% 2%
31% 7%
% 6% Y, 27%
1% y 45% 8%
%.14% 30% 15%
% y 34% 13%
% 4% 30% 10%
2% % 47% 45% 17%
N- 9% | | 4 y | | ‘ ‘ 46% ‘ ‘ 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Police (Excluding Traffic Police and National Guard)

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia o 6% 4% 25% 4%
Chernivtsi K| 4% ~ 26% 9%
Vinnitsya k3 A : 17% 18%
Sumy 18* A A 27% 8%
Kherson YA 6% : 25% 13%
Ternopil P&/ A 45% 23% 4%
Kharkiv K§A 6 4% 26%
Poltava Kt A 43% 12%
Lutsk p&” ¢ . 10%
Rivne 4% , 9%
Cherkasy p&” ¢ 42% 18%
Mykolaiv [ 8% : 30%
Lviv g R 44% 11%
Chernihiv g} R/ 43% 7%
Kyiv (¥ 8% : 35% 14%
Khmelnytsky [J” 6% B% 32% 13%
Ivano-Frankivsk 74 4% 4% 32% 17%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” 4% : 36% 17%
Zhytomyr 7, % , 44% 20%
Kirovograd 4% - 32% 32%
Uzhgorod % 6% 41% 9%
Odesa (M % 8%

37%
60% 70% 80%

1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia
Kherson
Vinnitsya
Sumy
Poltava
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Khmelnytsky
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Cherkasy
Dnipropetrovsk
Zhytomyr
Uzhgorod
Kirovograd
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Kyiv

Odesa

Lviv

entities?
Traffic Police

1% R0/ Q0/
3%
5%
2%
2%
2%
2% 4
2% %

o, 0,

24%

31%
24%

1% %
%
1%

2%

41%

43%
37%

39%

40%

26% 7%
17%
29%
14%
19%
7%

9%
12%
10%
14%
25%
21%
25%
11%
36%
13%
16%

21%
15%

29%
60% 70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

16%

80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment

entities?
Courts

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia
Poltava
Khmelnytsky
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Vinnitsya
Sumy
Ternopil
Kirovograd
Kherson
Cherkasy
Kharkiv
Chernivtsi
Uzhgorod
Dnipropetrovsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Lutsk

Rivne

Lviv

Odesa

Kyiv

% 8% B% 33% 10%
3% % 20% 13%
3% 0% 35% 13%

% 8% 44% 14%
3% 6% 8%
5% % 30% 22%

% % 12%
1% % 5%
3% % B% 32%

2% % 21%
2% % 19%
2% 10% 19%

2% 11% 32% 14%
2%.9% 42% 10%
12%.10% 37% 21%

5% b 49% 10%
2%10% % 41% 23%

%10% 45% 7%
4% [l 6% 52% 12%

2 %adt 44% 9%
Yol % 51% 8%
j“ % | | % | ‘ ‘ ‘ 56% ‘ ‘ ‘ 6%‘
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Prosecutor’s Office

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Sumy [~ 4% 34% 12%
Poltava kA oL 4 18% 16%
Zaporizhia §J” % 5 34% 8%

Vinnitsya YA % B9 29% 22%
Chernivtsi gJ* 9% 34% 14%

Chernihiv kA % : 30% 8%

Khmelnytsky EVA 4% : 41% 15%
Ternopil [} 4% : 40% 6%
Kharkiv 3" 4% : 37% 19%

Kirovograd (F” % 32%

Cherkasy y&” % 4 30% 22%

Rivne VA 0% B 48% 13%
Zhytomyr *7 % g 47% 15%
Uzhgorod pa7el” g 43% 11%

Mykolaiv p378% T 4 39% 25%
Ivano-Frankivsk A1 47% 11%
Dnipropetrovsk (/AT 37% 23%

Kherson g/ 1 : 29% 21%
Lutsk (EACTA 51% 8%
Kyiv [V IE7 56% 6%
Odesa % 79 51% 9%
Lviv pa7ARY 9 49% 11%

T
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Church

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 43% 46% 2%3% 5%
Lviv 39% 48% D% % 7%
Ternopil 42% 44% Bo%u2 % 3%
Uzhgorod 38% 45% %3% 11%
Sumy 63% 0% 7% 10%
Rivne 38% 6% B9 11% 6%
Chernivtsi 38% A 2 5% 17%
Zaporizhia 15% A B9 6% 17%
Cherkasy 23% 46% 7% 12%
Chernihiv 15% 48% B 9% 10%
Lutsk 9% : 15% 8%
Dnipropetrovsk 20% B% 12% 18%
Kherson 9% 48% / 13% 18%
Kyiv 15% 41% ' 17% 11%
Kharkiv 14% 42% 10% 22%
Mykolaiv 16% A y 13% 19%
Khmelnytsky 19% 6% : 9% 18%
Odesa 9% 45% 14% 12%
Poltava 9% 44% : 9% 16%
Vinnitsya 15% A - 12% 18%
Kirovograd 21% A 14% 29%
Zhytomyr A QO 25% 23

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

71



Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment

entities?

Nongovernmental Organizations

m Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove ™ Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia 14% 6% 8% 8%
Chernivtsi 18% % 6% 16%
Ivano-Frankivsk 30% 49 3% 21%
Lviv 9% 6% D%? % 22%
Ternopil 12% 4% 49 4% 7%
Rivne 20% 40% 19%
Kyiv 11% 22%
Khmelnytsky 8% 6% 14%
Cherkasy JE¥YA 22%
Sumy A 21%
Mykolaiv 13% 23%
Vinnitsya 13% 29%
Lutsk KT/ 20%
Kirovograd 10% 40%
Uzhgorod YA 25%
Dnipropetrovsk YA 29%
Kherson k§A 22%
Chernihiv 33 12% 14%
Kharkiv BV 29%
Odesa p&” 16% 16%
Poltava YA 11% 21%
Zhytomyr | 10% ‘ ‘ | | 99 | 9% ‘ ‘ 29% ‘
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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Do you approve the work of the following government and nongovernment
entities?

Neighborhood Associations

B Strongly approve ™ Somewhat approve ™ Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove mDon't know/No answer

Rivne 22% 9% 10% 19%
Chernivtsi 10% 9% 25%
Khmelnytsky 10% A 5% 20%
Cherkasy |34 46% 6 7% 22%
Ternopil KFA 44% A 6% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk 14% 6 41%
Zaporizhia YA 40% A 32%
Lviv E¥A 41%
Kyiv A 37%
Kharkiv k§A 37%
Vinnitsya 9%
Kherson EJ3
Uzhgorod ¥4
Kirovograd 9%
Dnipropetrovsk YA
Lutsk B4
Mykolaiv VA
Poltava p&/

38%

25%
37%
49%
39%
32%
38%
10% 26%
Odesa kyA 19% 24%
Chernihiv p&” 6 6 15% 24%
Sumy EFA 9% 4 13% 41%
Zhytomyr §F” % % 2% 48% ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




To what extent are you satisfied with the official elected in your single-mandate

m Very satisfied
m Very dissatisfied

Chernivtsi
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Sumy
Chernihiv
Rivne

Lutsk
Uzhgorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kherson
Vinnitsya
Odesa
Kirovograd
Poltava
Kharkiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Lviv

Kyiv
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Zhytomyr

district?
City Councilman

™ Somewhat satisfied

% % % 13% 36%
o % 0% 9% 32%
1% % 12% 37%
2% % 11% 38%
% 0% 10% 43%
1% BY% 17% 31%
6% %

49%
29%

A
12%
19%
12%
12%
11%
o/ R o/

16% 53%

™ Somewhat dissatisfied
= Know nothing about his/her activities mDon't know/No answer

14%
7%
12%
7%
2%
9%
7%
3%
7%
11%
10%
9%
5%
16%
8%
19%
13%
14%
12%
5%
1%

12%

5%

T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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90% 100%

74



To what extent are you satisfied with the official elected in your single-mandate

district?
Member of Parliament
m Very satisfied m™ Somewhat satisfied ™ Somewhat dissatisfied
m Very dissatisfied = Know nothing about his/her activities ®mDon't know/No answer
Chernivtsi A B% % 16% 35% 13%
Lutsk k3 A 8% 13% 48% 7%
Chernihiv & A 6 32% 10%
Sumy % . B% 29% 3%
Khmelnytsky P&/ - % 26% 7%
Ivano-Frankivsk k¥ B% 0% 14% 13%
Rivne J¥A ’ 5 11% 9%
Vinnitsya K} A A 17% 8%
Cherkasy y&/" 6 ’ 13% 20%
Uzhgorod I 4% A 10%
Ternopil p&” : A 8%
Poltava A 4 7%
Kyiv A A 13%
Kharkiv A - 19%
Lviv 4 6% 16%
Kherson A : 14%
Odesa R 8%
Dnipropetrovsk 0. 7% % 14%
Kirovograd (*/%:1” % 7% 60% 19%
Mykolaiv (775 R VS 72% 5%
Zaporizhia ") 6  11% 72% 1%

Zhytomyr [FF/GLTETT 18%

T

64% 7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Accessibility of Information from
City Authorities and Institutions




How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your

city authorities in the following areas?

City Budget

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible = Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi
Sumy
Cherkasy
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Lviv
Khmelnytsky
Vinnitsya
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Kyiv
Chernihiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Lutsk
Poltava
Kherson
Zaporizhia
Rivne
Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv
Kirovograd

10% 8% o/

11%

14%

5% 4% . 15% 15%
3% 6% 41% 17% 13%
4% . 4% 28%
3% 4% 429 20% 11%
2% . - 20% 18%
2% ; - 17% 9%
. A 25%
% : T 12%
6% . 23%
2% . . 16%
2% . - 22%
: 14%
15%
23%
17%
26%
29%
34%
- 29% 27%
8% 8% 38% 26%
T— 4 N _25% N ___44% N |
0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas?

Public Works

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible ®mDon't know/No answer

Chernivtsi S/ A 0% 11% 17%
Sumy A 4% 09 13% 16%
Ternopil E¥A 6 g 22% 8%
Lutsk JEYA 4% 25%
Khmelnytsky YA A 4 17% 12%
Kharkiv KA 6 : 30%
Vinnitsya E¥A 4 : 25%
Zaporizhia KM : / 30%
Lviv p&” 6 21%
Cherkasy y&” 8% g 18%
Chernihiv RB% 46 14%
Uzhgorod A 16%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” % 18%

Kyiv P&/ 4% 23%
Kherson % 26%
Poltava 6% 4 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk [E¥A 9% 24%

Odesa % 4 14%
Rivne EFASS:v/ : 35% 36%
Zhytomyr B% 36% 26%
Kirovograd R% 4 24% 44%
Mykolaiv % 35% 28%

1 T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas?

Procurement for Municipal Services from the City Council,
Executive Committee and Communal Housing Services

m Easily accessible m™Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible mInaccessible mDon't know/No answer

Sumy 8% % B9 14% 18%
Chernivtsi [E¥A 4% 99 16% 17%
Lutsk YA 24%
Ternopil p&* 23% 10%
Khmelnytsky JE¥A 0 28% 14%
Kharkiv k§A 4 49 30%
Zaporizhia fF” 0% y, 45% 8%
Chernihiv P&/ 9% g 20% 14%
Cherkasy p&” B% : 20% 22%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” % V. 39% 17%
Uzhgorod p&” 6% 44 23% 15%
Odesa A ; 33% 16%
Vinnitsya A 27% 28%
Kherson 4% ? 22% 26%
Lviv 7 . 34% 19%
Poltava 4% 28% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk A 31% 21%
Kyiv ¢ 34% 24%
Rivne . 39% 33%
Zhytomyr A 31% 28%
Kirovograd A Y, 23% 44%
Mykolaiv A % 37% 28%

T
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas?

Projects, City Development Plans

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible mDon't know/No answer

Zaporizhia p&” 44% % 13% 6%
Sumy 8% 6% 6% 14% 16%
Chernivtsi JEyA A 6% 13% 19%
Ternopil BYA 6 4% 18% 8%
Kharkiv YA A : 28%
Uzhgorod P:FA A - 10% Y
Vinnitsya YA 8% : 23%
Lviv k¥A 0 : 19%
Lutsk A A : 26%
Khmelnytsky A 6 : 17%
Odesa [ B% » 12%
Cherkasy Ek¥A 4% 4% 20%
Dnipropetrovsk k§A A ~ 17%
Zhytomyr [ A : 27%
Ivano-Frankivsk [EEyA A ! 20%
Chernihiv k34 % 43% 19% 14%
Rivne KIA 4% 6% 32% 32%
Kherson [F% 8% 4% 21% 26%
Mykolaiv 9% ~ 31% 28%
Kyiv pi/ 6% A 28% 23%

Poltava [ % 41% 24% 19%
Kirovograd g~ % % 21% 44%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas?

Contact Information of City Authorities

m Easily accessible m Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ® Inaccessible m Don't know/No answer

Ternopil 17% 6% B9 14% 5%
Khmelnytsky 14% A 10% 15%
Chernivtsi 8% 42% 12% 16%
Ivano-Frankivsk 13% A 14% 18%
Zaporizhia p&” 44% 8% 22%
Cherkasy 8% 6 B % 12% 15%
Uzhgorod 21% 0 : 7% 15%
Sumy A 6% 14% 18%
Lviv YA A 1y 16%
Lutsk 11% A : 16% 25%
Dnipropetrovsk 8% 6 : 22% 14%
Kharkiv 8% A : 14% 30%
Kyiv ¥ A 19% 20%
Rivne 18% 8% g 21% 29%
Vinnitsya 9% A 16% 23%
Zhytomyr 10% A : 24% 25%
Chernihiv EFA A 13%
Odesa 5 12%
Kirovograd p&” ¢
Kherson E¥A 6% 21% 26%
Poltava 0% : 23% 19%

Mykolaiv % 9

38% 18%
0% 10% 20% 30%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

40%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information from your
city authorities in the following areas?

Legislation, Draft Legislation

m Easily accessible m Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ® Inaccessible m Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi A 9% % 11% 18%
Sumy A % : 19% 18%
Ternopil A B% : 19% 11%
Zaporizhia §*” % 4% 26% 6%

Kharkiv VA 9% % 29%
Uzhgorod kA 9% 42% 8% 18%

5% % 6% 20% 16%

Khmelnytsky

Vinnitsya ¥ A A 19% 26%
Lviv p&” 4 6% 17% 20%
Lutsk EFA A 4% 25% 27%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA B% 6 23% 22%
Chernihiv  k§A 4 43% 13%
Cherkasy p&” A : 15% 24%
Rivne A 4% A 32%
Kherson y&” B% 4% 21% 25%
Kyiv & 6% / 27% 22%
Odesa A 41% 29% 13%
Dnipropetrovsk P& A : 34% 20%
Poltava 6% 41% 24% 19%
Zhytomyr p&” . - 28% 27%
Kirovograd A / 21% 46%

Mykolaiv 35%

T

28%
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80% 90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 70%

82



How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information about your...
Executive Committee

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible ®Inaccessible ®mDon't know/No answer

Khmelnytsky
Chernivtsi
Sumy
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipropetrovsk
Chernihiv
Kyiv

Odesa
Vinnitsya
Lviv
Uzhgorod
Rivne
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Kirovograd
Poltava
Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv

10% 40% 0% 9% 11%
8% % 6% 7% 17%
8% 6% 13% 15%
10% % 9% 10%
7% 9% 30%
3% 21%
10% 4% 23%
7% 26%
4% 19%
5% 12% 14%
4% 25%
4% 21% 11%
8% 25%
2% 21%
5% 7% 12%
8% 35%
1% 22% 7%
2% 19% 20%
2% 36%
1% 19% 19%
1% 22% 25%
I T L ———
0% 20% 30% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information about your...
City Councilman

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible mInaccessible ®Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi 9% 40% 8% 8% 14%
Ternopil 11% % % 10% 7%
Sumy 8% 6% B% 13% 15%
Khmelnytsky A4 6% 4% 10% 13%
Cherkasy YA 6% A 10% 16%
Odesa ¥ % A 23% 10%
Dnipropetrovsk EeFA % 6 19% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% B% 6 25%
Lutsk 10% 6% : 23%
Kharkiv A 8% : 29%
Kyiv EYA 6 A 24%
Vinnitsya 8% 4% 6 23%
Chernihiv ¥4 14% 14%
Lviv y& 6 B% 11% 20%
Kirovograd k§A 6% 0% 36%
Uzhgorod B&JA 9% 12%
Kherson p&” A 6% 20%
Rivne 11% % 9% 30%
Poltava (J* % 43% 19%

Zhytomyr 6% % 27% 24%
Zaporizhia 4% 43% 37%
Mykolaiv % 0% 37% 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

84



How would you rate the ease of accessibility of information about your...
Communal Housing Services

m Easily accessible ™ Somewhat accessible ™ Somewhat inaccessible m®Inaccessible mDon't know/No answer

Khmelnytsky 20% % 4% 8% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 11% 46% 4% 11% 18%
Ternopil 18% % 8% 10% 7%
Chernivtsi 12% 43% : 8% 15%
Cherkasy YA 44% 4% 10% 15%
Zaporizhia k§A 47% : 13% 2%
Vinnitsya 15% % : 14% 19%
Dnipropetrovsk 10% % B% 21% 14%
Kharkiv 13% % B% 14% 23%
Sumy 8% % : 15% 15%
Kyiv YA 18% 18%

9% 15%
12% 13%
18% 22%

Lviv EVA
Chernihiv 10%
Lutsk 11%

Kherson YA 18% 19%
Odesa [BYA 29% 9%
Rivne 13% 26% 27%

A:

: 9% 15%
16% 36%

Uzhgorod 7%
Kirovograd VA
Poltava [ : 18%
Zhytomyr g A 0% 23% 25%
Mykolaiv 7 % 34% 17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

0,
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Quality of Local Services




How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

B Excellent

Vinnitsya
Zhytomyr
Khmelnytsky
Lviv
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Lutsk

Kyiv
Cherkasy
Kherson
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa

Rivne
Poltava
Dnipropetrovsk
Kirovograd
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Sumy

public goods that are available in your city?

Sidewalks

™ Good ™ Bad

® Average

7% ~
3%, 0 31%

A 6% 49%
1% - 49%

H Terrible

m Don't know/No answer

41% 9% 3% AW

14% 1%
Ly 1%
5%

39%
49%
34%
48%
46%
36%
38%
40%
39%
38%
48%
36%
30%
35%
21%
- 30%
42 28%

.

14% 1%
8%
14% 1%
Y/ 1%
ya1%
18% 1%
13% 1%
14% 1%
14%
14% %
12% 1%
17% 1%
17%
22%
18%
29% 1%

20%

27%

0% 10%

% 18%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

T

70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Trash Collection

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer

% 24% % 1%

Vinnitsya 17%
Kharkiv 18%
Lviv A

27% 7%.1%
31% 9%
35% D%uud?o 1%

Cherkasy VA

Rivne EYA A 36% 4% %
Ternopil p&” 45% 41% %1%
Uzhgorod 8% 8% 42% 0% 3%
Lutsk py” A 37% : %2 %
Poltava [)A 6 46% 4% ..2% 1%
Zhytomyr k¥4 A 36% : 7% 1%
Odesa YA 8% 39% A 4%
Chernihiv k34 6 43% A 3%
Kyiv 7 6 38% 6 11% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk py” 8% 50% (90419
Chernivtsi  p&” A 46% A 5%1%
Kherson J” B% 46% : % 1%
Kirovograd 8% 53% 6% 2%1%
Khmelnytsky 4% 46% : 4% 1%

Dnipropetrovsk A 5 42% 8% 9%
Zaporizhia 4% 59% : 4%
Mykolaiv 4% 45% 8% %1%

Sumy % 51 6% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sewage Removal

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Kharkiv 10% 49% 29% 0%l %:2%
Vinnitsya 9% 45% 29% D% 4% 3%
Cherkasy [BE¥A 41% 37% D% 4% 4%
Rivne K*¥” 41% 33% 8% 5% 2%
Zhytomyr E¥A A 31% 8% 8% 2%
Ternopil §¥” 4% 44% : % 1%
Lviv k¥4 0 43% 6% % 3%
Kyiv : 35% : 9% 2%
Lutsk [ 6 40% 6 4% 2%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” A 39% A 6% 4%
Chernivtsi k§A A 44% 0 5% 2%
Poltava [ o 48% 6% 5% 3%
Chernihiv g} 0 47% : %1%
Ivano-Frankivsk [* 4% 51% 6 % 2%
Kherson [ 4% 45% : 5% 2%
Odesa 6 33% A 11% 3%
Uzhgorod A 32% A 16% 1%
Khmelnytsky A 43% : 6% 3%
Kirovograd A 51% 6 5%  10%

Sumy M 4% 50% B% 15% 2%

Mykolaiv % 43% A % 5%
Zaporizhia 4% 62% B% % 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Medical Institutions

m Excellent m Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Uzhgorod M 30% % 11% 4%
Chernivtsi [ 40% % 1%
Ternopil p&* 43% 2% 1%
Kharkiv p&” 42% : 6% 4%
Vinnitsya 30% 16% 4%
Cherkasy p&” 40% 8%1%
Khmelnytsky p&” 44% 6 6% 5%
Chernihiv J” 44% : 8%
Zhytomyr gF” 39% : 10% 5%
Rivne (M 35% 12% 4%
Kherson 48% % 1%
Lviv 52% ’ 6% 2%
Poltava 49% 10% 1
Kyiv 35% 15% 4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 39% 10% 6%
Lutsk 40% 12% 2%
Odesa 40% 11% 2%
Dnipropetrovsk 32% 17% 2%
Kirovograd 40% 12% 9%
Mykolaiv 35% ’ 8% 2%
Zaporizhia 52% 12% 1%
Sumy 6% 447 { 6%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Transportation Infrastructure

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer

Vinnitsya 14% 43% 27% %uud % 1%
Kharkiv 17% 9% 33% 6%4% 3%
Lutsk 9% d 40% 4% .2%1%
Ternopil p&” 40% Zoud%1%
Zhytomyr A 32% 7% 1%
Rivne p&” 43% Z%uu%i1 %
Kyiv EYA 31% 12% 2%
Cherkasy YA 38% 7% 2%
Lviv p&* 41% % 2%

Khmelnytsky ¥ 43% % 5%
Chernivtsi YA 44% 4% 2%
Odesa YA 41% 4% 1
Chernihiv k34 45% %d %
Poltava p&” 44% 4% 3%

Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipropetrovsk

3%,
2%

48%

41%

5% 3%
11% 2%

Uzhgorod p&” 40% 7% 4%
Kherson [ 44% 4% 1%
Mykolaiv 53% 4%
Zaporizhia 46% 9%
Kirovograd 43% 7% 2%
Sumy k¥ 39% 13% 1%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Street Lighting

m Excellent » Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Kharkiv 17% 47% 27% %% %
Vinnitsya 13% 46% 30%
Lviv
Ternopil : 0

Zhytomyr 6% 31% A 7% 1%
Rivne A g 38% A 4% 2%

Kyiv A 4% 31% A 11% 1%
Cherkasy y&” ’ 38% 6 7% 1%
Lutsk . 39% : 5%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk - 38% 6% %

Khmelnytsky - 41% : 4% 3%
Chernihiv 4 46% : 06
Poltava A 46% A 5% 2%
Chernivtsi . ! 40% A 11% 1%
Odesa . A 40% 4% 9% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk A B% 35% : 13% 2%
Uzhgorod A A 33% 6 17% 1%
Mykolaiv A 6% 4% 1%

Zaporizhia A 36% A 15%

Kherson A A 30% 46% 11% 1%

Sumy 0,.9% 37% 40% 12% 1%
Kirovograd : 40% 13% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Roads

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer

Vinnitsya [EEyA 0% 40% % 6% 2%
Kharkiv kA B% 30% : 20% 2%
Lviv g : 39% : 10%
Chernihiv 4 . 30% ¢ 22%
Zhytomyr A 28% - 26%
Khmelnytsky A 4 22% . 28%
Kyiv A 24% 4% 30%
Rivne A 16% 44% 32%
Cherkasy 5% 15% -
Ternopil : 27% A 31%
Poltava (0 18% /
Kherson A% V/A 18% 47% 28%
Lutsk 17 23% 48% 23%
Odesa o/ 19% : 35%
Dnipropetrovsk M5/ 8 A4 A 47%
Mykolaiv 4% 12% 6 54%
Ivano-Frankivsk (A5 A4 45% 34%
Chernivtsi 3% 16% . 49Y%
Kirovograd 2% 16% : 48%
Uzhgorod RS/ : 70%
Zaporizhia P A 72%
Sumy L) 47% 44%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

93



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Industrial Zones

m Excellent ® Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible m Don't know/No answer
Vinnitsya [EEA % 33% % 9% 17%
Khmelnytsky §** 6 40% 6% 8% 8%
Zhytomyr : 27% 8% 26%

Kharkiv 38% 0% 16%
Uzhgorod 17% 22%
Chernihiv 37% % 14% 4%
Ternopil 48% 12% 7%

Rivne 50% 6 6% 11%
Cherkasy 40% 8% 19%
Kyiv 33% 18% 13%
Chernivtsi 45% 14% 13%
Lviv 34% 7% 14%
Lutsk 46% 6% 12%
Poltava 34% 15% 13%
Dnipropetrovsk 27% 14% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk 27% 21%
Odesa 20% 15%
Mykolaiv 33% 18%
Zaporizhia 40% 11% 2%
Kirovograd 30% 36%
Kherson 27% 9% 10%
Sumy 3?% 17%‘ 4%‘

0% 10%

20% 30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sport Facilities (Stadiums, Sport Clubs, Etc.)

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Sumy A 41% 34% 0%u? % 6%
Vinnitsya YA A 29% D% 4% 14%
Ternopil p&”* F 47% %1% 3%
Uzhgorod YA A 24% A 5% 15%
Kharkiv [} : 38% % % 12%
Zhytomyr g 6 33% A 4% 19%
Chernivtsi YA : 43% % 6% 9%
Chernihiv k34 A 42% 9% 4% 5%
Lviv gF” ¢ 42% B% 5% 7%
Khmelnytsky ¥ A 37% : 5% 11%
Lutsk A . 48% D%l % 15%
Cherkasy A 4 46% S 3% 14%
Dnipropetrovsk A A 43% B% 5% 9%
Kyiv A 43% : 6% 9%
Rivne . 6 43% : 7% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk A A 42% 6 3% 14%
Odesa A A 44% A 5% 11%
Kirovograd A A 46% A 3% 20%

Poltava A 4% 59% 4% 3% 9%

Kherson 6 42% 6 3% 9%

Mykolaiv A 6 44% 4% 3% 14%
Zaporizhia : 58% % 3% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Universities, Technical Institutes, Colleges

m Excellent

Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv

Lviv
Vinnitsya
Sumy
Uzhgorod
Lutsk
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Dnipropetrovsk
Khmelnytsky
Chernihiv
Kyiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Rivne
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Odesa
Kherson
Zaporizhia
Kirovograd

6%
11%
8%
2%

9%

4%

8%

o,

2%

2%

2%
3%,

® Average

m Terrible m Don't know/No answer

34% 4%196 3%
28% B% 4% 6%
30% 4%01% 13%
39% 4%4% 9%
30% on 4% 14%
39% B%u? % 5%
28% o 3 % 19%
37% %u4<1% 17%
31% 6% 3% 21%
36% B 4% 16%
40% % 3% 9%
45% Q%3 % 9%
48% D% 3% 5%
44% B 4% 11%
46% D%?% 10%

45% D%l % 16%

D%u? % 17%

52% Zou? % 9%

% 13%

% 10%

68% %% 5%

0%

D%u? % 26%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Schools

m Excellent m Good ® Average » Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Chernivtsi 18% 28% B%u 3%3%

Ternopil AA 0% 34% 6%4.%2 %
Kharkiv 8% 29% 6%d% 12%

Lviv pX&” 46% 39% %y 8%
Vinnitsya A 40% 29% 6% 4% (A
Uzhgorod 10% A 26% ou? % 17%
Khmelnytsky 4/ 4% 39% D%u?% 8%
Sumy E¥A A 43% O%u? % 5%
Zhytomyr p&” . 31% Q%u? % 20%
Cherkasy YA - 36% Qo 3% 15%
Lutsk [ : 39% 4% 19%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” 4% 40% 4% 3% 7%
Kyiv pb” A 42% 0%y 5% 10%
Ivano-Frankivsk [} A 43% : % 9%
Chernihiv VA 8% 48% % % 5%
Rivne [ . 44% D%e?2%  13%
Kherson [ 6 50% A % 10%
Poltava K 4% 53% 0 % 9%
Odesa M A 45% A % 11%
Mykolaiv A 49% 4% % 12%

Zaporizhia p&” . 65% B% 5%
Kirovograd K§A 44% 0%u? % 25%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Kindergartens
m Excellent » Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Chernivtsi 17% 8% 28% 3% 7%
Ternopil YA 43% 40% 6%4% 5%
Kharkiv Y 41% 32% %l % 13%
Uzhgorod 10% 6% 26% B% e 1% 19%
Vinnitsya A 6% 30% 2ou 3% 17%
Khmelnytsky A A 38% V. % 8%
Zhytomyr p&” A 30% 4% 22%
Dnipropetrovsk k¥4 A 40% g 3% 9%
Chernihiv [EVA 8% 47% V. % 5%
Sumy kA A 50% 09 % 8%
Rivne (M - 40% 2% 15%
Cherkasy YA A 39% 4% 16%
Lutsk §** - 40% % 1% 22%
Lviv p§” 4% 44% V. 1% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk - 44% oy, 3%  12%
Kherson [ 4% 52% Zouud % 10%
Kyiv M - 39% 6 7% 14%
Poltava P& A 51% 49 1% 11%
Zaporizhia 4 45% 4% 6%
Odesa [*” 9% 41% 2% 12%
Mykolaiv 0% 33% g 9% 14%
Kirovograd &/ % 44% { 2% 27%

T
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Culture Premises (Concert Halls, Libraries, Etc.)

m Excellent

Sumy
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Vinnitsya
Uzhgorod
Lviv
Khmelnytsky
Dnipropetrovsk
Chernihiv
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv
Kirovograd
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Lutsk

Rivne

Odesa
Zaporizhia
Kherson

9%

10%
6%
5%
6%

8%
5%

6%
4%
4%
2%
3%,
4%
286
2%

.

™ Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer

32% B2l 3%
29% D% 3% 4%
30% %1% 11%
43% Zow 4%
31% 202 % 15%
35% 7 3%  11%
39% 97 % 11%
42% % 8%
36% 6 3% 10%
46% 2 % 3%
39% B0 3% 17%
45% 2 % 11%
46% 2 % 11%
41% 5%  10%
44% D% % 19%
44% 7 4% 14%
51% Zoumm3% 10%

45% D26 % 20%
50% 2 % 11%

46% 3%  10%
61% 2 % 2%

0%

57% v % 9%
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Street Markets and Trade Premises

m Excellent » Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Kharkiv 20% 41% 30% Zeulds 3%,
Vinnitsya 9% 44% 32% B3 % 4%
Lviv A 43% 36% %% %
Chernivtsi 13% 4% 34% d90uudo 1%
Dnipropetrovsk A 40% 33% 2 %1%
Odesa JEYA 41% 39% Q% % 2%
Cherkasy YA 40% 42% 26um 3% 4%
Chernihiv |#A 4% 39% 2 21%
Khmelnytsky g4/ 4% 35% 3% 4%
Zaporizhia kA 8% 50% 2%l %
Ternopil A g 41% g 4% 1%
Kyiv 3’ A 41% 8%1%
Uzhgorod YA A 28% 5% 5%
Sumy JEYA A 43% 5%
Rivne 3 A 45% 4% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% A 41% 4% 6%
Mykolaiv B% 57% ZouulZ6? %
Poltava A" 4% 51% 2 2%
Zhytomyr (J” 4% 48% ? 7% 3%
Lutsk . 50% : % 7%

Kirovograd [A” A 61% D%l % 5%
Kherson AT 56% 9 5% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

100



How would

m Excellent

Kharkiv
Vinnitsya
Cherkasy

Ternopil

Lviv

Chernivtsi
Chernihiv

Kyiv

Odesa
Dnipropetrovsk
Khmelnytsky
Rivne

Sumy
Zhytomyr
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhgorod
Poltava
Kirovograd
Lutsk
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Mykolaiv

you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

public goods that are available in your city?
Public Parks and Gardens

™ Good

23%
13%
5%
7%
4%
6%
3%
1%
2%
8%

6%

-
4%
1%
4%
4%
2%

m™ Bad

A K09,
0

m Don't know/No answer

25%
27%

® Average m Terrible

4%1%2%
3% 1264 2%
35% %42 % 3%
42% %.1%
0L 2041 9%
4% 2%
% 1%
7% 1%
9% 2%
3%3%
4%
20 3%
% 1%
7%
%3%]
5%
%o 3%
3%3%
4% 3%
%
5% 2%
3%4%

0,

42%
40%
43%
39%
38%
44%
39%
49%
46%
39%
46%

10%

A_

6%

RO,

31% 5%
51%
51%
55%
61%
50%
0%

46%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

m Excellent

Vinnitsya
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Lviv
Ternopil
Rivne

Lutsk
Chernihiv
Zhytomyr
Kyiv
Khmelnytsky
Dnipropetrovsk
Chernivtsi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Poltava
Odesa
Uzhgorod
Kherson
Kirovograd
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Sumy

public goods that are available in your city?

Yards and Areas Around Buildings

™ Good m™ Bad m Don't know/No answer

35% 20u2% 2%
%27
% 2%
Zou1%
o 2%
% 2%

® Average m Terrible

10% 44%
6%
3%,

41%
45%

2% - 53% 6%

1% : 50%
1% . 54%

1% - 52% - 2442%
2% - 53%
o A 40%

%1 %
9% 3%
12% 1%
10% 2%
11% 2%
5% 3%

2%
5% 3%

2%
9%
9% 2%

5%

3%
8% 2%
1%

100%

: 43%
2% 8% 41%
1% . 43%
2% . 50%
2l 4% 39%
1% 1 4% 50%
% 14% 38%
2ol 2% 42%
% 40% 49%
0% 45%
9% 24% 6%
% 43% 40
% 32% 43%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

15%

20%
8%

12%
18%

21%

70% 80% 90%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Police Activities (Traffic Police Excluded)

m Excellent » Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer

Vinnitsya 4 - 33% 2 6% 12%

Chernivtsi p&” : 37% 9% 10%
Kharkiv . 6% 37% 6% 19%

Kherson ’ 6% 44% 20, 4% 5%

Ternopil A 5 44% 6% 4%
Rivne . : 33% 8% 12%
Khmelnytsky 4% 36% 12% 8%
Kyiv . 33% 13% 14%
Zhytomyr : 32% g 11% 10%
Poltava A 45% ’ 6% 13%
Chernihiv A A 43% 11% 3%
Cherkasy A A 34% 6 10% 18%
Lviv - 38% : 7% 15%
Dnipropetrovsk A A 24% 23% 13%
Lutsk 0. 8% 45% V. 5% 6%
Uzhgorod 6% ? 23% 14%
Mykolaiv B% 39% 6 8% 19%
Kirovograd A 43% 7% 22%
Odesa A 35% ’ 11% 12%
Sumy 38% 21% 3%,

Ivano-Frankivsk A 37% 11% 13%
Zaporizhia 48% V. 9% 5%

T 1
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Water Supply

m Excellent ® Good ® Average ™ Bad m Terrible ®m Don't know/No answer
Lviv 11% 61.% 24% 3% wd
Kharkiv 17% 47% 28% S5gadda? %
Vinnytsa 14% 48% 28% 04 % 4%
Cherkasy A A 32% 2%3% 1%
Ternopil EyA 48% 34Y% 9 o
Rivhe A’ 48% 38% 0%l %l %
Dnipropetrovsk |3’ 44% 35% 4% 3%
Chernihiv 4 39% o4 1%

T

Zhytomyr 43% 33% 5% 3%
Kyiv 43% 38% 7% 1%

Odesa / 40% y, g6
Poltava 6% 42% D% 3% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 4% 48% 9%1.%2%
Mykolaiv 4% 55% B% . 1%1%
Chernivtsi A 47% V. 5% 2%
Kherson §*” A 49% 2 2% 2%
Lutsk p&” - 55% %ul%? %
Kirovograd - 54% % 4%
Khmelnytsky [BeyA 5 48% 26u 1%
Zaporizha g%/ 4% 59% 2 4%
Sumy p&” 0% 51% 09 15% 2%
Uzhgorod ¥ 6% 1% 2 42% 2% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you feel secure walking home alone in your neighborhood at night?

m Yes, | feel safe most of the time ™ No, | feel safe only sometimes

m Don't know/No answer

m Yes, completely safe
m No, | never feel safe

Khmelnytsky 17% 4% 7% 6%
Zhytomyr 25% 41% y 7% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 22% 427 10% 6%
Ternopil 29% % ‘ 9% 3%
Kyiv 15% 46% 4 11% 4%
Lviv 10% y 15% 6%
Vinnitsya 25% % 15% 6%
Zaporizhia 13% 40% 15% 2%
Kharkiv 18% V. B 9% 10%
Chernivtsi 8% : 16% 8%
Rivne 25% 4% 22% 8%
Cherkasy 12% 6 B 14% 11%
Lutsk 22% 9 ‘ 33% 6%
Uzhgorod 16% 12% 8%
Odesa A 21% 4%
Sumy 13% 18% 2%
Chernihiv g8 18% 14%
Kirovograd 16% 24% 18%

Poltava 10%
Dnipropetrovsk 10%
Kherson E¥A
Mykolaiv s

0%

17% 10%
23% 13%
17% 20%
34%

70% 80% 90%

7%
100%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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City Council Performance




| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city

council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

Have Demonstrated Transparent Activity

m Strongly agree

Vinnitsya
Chernivtsi
Cherkasy
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Sumy
Chernihiv
Khmelnytsky
Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa
Dnipropetrovsk
Poltava
Rivne
Kherson

Kyiv
Mykolaiv
Lutsk
Uzhgorod
Zaporizhia
Kirovograd
Zhytomyr

4%
3%

3%
.
25
3%

[»)

™ Somewhat agree

™ Somewhat disagree

4.9/

QO/

QO,
NO,

N9,

y 29%

0,

m Strongly disagree

02 10% 21%

m Don't know/No answer

14% 16%
14% 13%
29%
20% 6%
18% 6%
22% 12%
18% 22%
12% 19%
27% 21%
28% 11%
34% 21%
26% 11%
28%
26%
19%
24%
19%
21% 10%
43% 3%
36%

50% 17%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

T

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city
council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Have Facilitated Citizen Participation

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree  m Don't know/No answer

Chernivtsi g} 0% Y, 14% 16%
Vinnitsya 9% 0% oy 14% 30%
Ternopil % % 46 19% 6%

Sumy A = 18% 5%
Cherkasy EkyA 6 g 16%
Chernihiv )4 4 11%
Khmelnytsky 4 4 24%
Kharkiv P54 . 29Y%
Lviv ¥ . 46 17%
Ivano-Frankivsk &7 6% 21%
Rivne 4 27%
Dnipropetrovsk p&” 4% : 21%
Lutsk 4 . Q 20%
Odesa A A 4 11%
Kherson 2 14% : 28%
Uzhgorod A . E 10%
Poltava A A 48 11%
Zaporizhia A . E 5%
Mykolaiv 25%
Kirovograd ¢ Q% 35%
Zhytomyr ¢ 8% Q0 17%
Ky]V . 0, D O, 44% 21 %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city

council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

Have Demonstrated High-Quality Paperwork

B Strongly agree

Zaporizhia
Vinnitsya
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Lviv
Kharkiv
Khmelnytsky
Uzhgorod
Sumy

Lutsk

Rivne
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipropetrovsk
Odesa
Poltava
Kherson
Kirovograd
Zhytomyr
Kyiv
Mykolaiv

® Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree  m Strongly disagree

3% l‘ AO,
10% 8% 2

3% 4%

3%

3%

18%

16%
10% 35%

25%

17% 12%

29%

2% 23% 13%
% : 32%

4% 9% 47 45%

4% BY% 34%

2%
3
5%
8%

15%
15%

19%
17%
27%
37%
D% ¢ 35%
: 29%
: 32%
22%
35%
47%
24%
31%

23%
40%

T
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| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city
council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Have Secured Investment in Local Economy

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree  mDon't know/No answer

Ternopil YA 9% V. 12% 11%
Kharkiv 11% A 13% 34%
Lviv p&* - 26%
Zaporizhia p&” 4% 21%
Lutsk A 28%
Vinnitsya - 36%
Chernivtsi B% 14% 19%
Cherkasy A ? 12% 22%
Ivano-Frankivsk 4% 26%
Dnipropetrovsk - 29%
Chernihiv A 14%
Odesa - - 23%
Rivne - 34%
Sumy R 48 18% 12%
Khmelnytsky p&” - 30%
Uzhgorod A A 44 21%
Mykolaiv g 4% 46%
Kherson ~ - 34%
Kyiv 013% 28%
Kirovograd - - 22% 46%
Poltava ¥ - 28% 21%
Zhytomyr o 9% Q9 38%

33%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city
council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Have Improved the Image of the City

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree  mStrongly disagree  mDon't know/No answer

Lviv 9% 6% 49 5% 16%
Kharkiv 23% 42% 0% 9% 16%
Ternopil 10% 0% Y, 9% 5%
Vinnitsya 15% 8% 10% 21%
Chernivtsi YA : 12% 18%
Dnipropetrovsk 10% % : 15% 20%
Ivano-Frankivsk 8% 16% 22%
Lutsk 10% 15% 25%
Sumy YA 17% 8%
Zaporizhia p&” 20% 6%
Cherkasy [E¥A 18%
Khmelnytsky A 25%
Odesa ¥4 12%
Chernihiv EVA 13%
Rivne 9% 32% 25%
Kherson [*” - 21% 25%
Mykolaiv §*” 9% 30% 28%
Kirovograd p&” 6% Q0 40%
Kyiv K*” % : 35% 21%
Zhytomyr % 4% iy, 43% 16%
Poltava PJ" % g 28% 16%

23% 12%

T T

70% 80% 90% 100%
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| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city
council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Have Improved Public Safety in the City

m Strongly agree ®m Don't know/No answer

™ Somewhat agree

m™ Somewhat disagree m Strongly disagree

Chernivtsi (A 43% V. 11% 17%
Kharkiv 10% % 12% 24%
Khmelnytsky 9% 8% 9% 21%
Ternopil YA 40% 11% 6%
Lviv  p&/ % 6% 19%
Dnipropetrovsk 8% % 17% 21%
Vinnitsya 9% 0% 10% 27%
Cherkasy EYA 4% 17%
Ivano-Frankivsk Y % 17% 25%
Sumy EVA 19% 8%
Odesa p&¥” 26% 11%
Lutsk [E¥A 25%
Chernihiv k34 4% 22% 13%
Zaporizhia [*” % 31% 4%
Kherson I % 20%
Rivne A % 5% 35% 25%
Mykolaiv pr” % V. 39% 20%
Uzhgorod p&” % 22% 11%
Zhytomyr (© % 49 39% 15%
Poltava ¥ B% 5% 21% 16%
Kyiv % 16% 5 37% 21%
Kirovograd p&” 4% V.

25%

38%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



| am going to read you a list of areas that relate to the management by your city
council. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Have Been Responsive to Citizen Priorities

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree  mDon't know/No answer

Vinnitsya 10% % 11% 26%
Kharkiv YA 18% 25%
Chernivtsi YA 17% 19%
Ternopil 18% 7%
Chernihiv g} 23% 13%
Cherkasy 19% 20%
Lviv 12% 24%
Lutsk - 24% 25%
Khmelnytsky EYA 0% 4 18% 25%
Odesa P& 0% ! 31% 11%
Kherson D 9o/ : 22% 19%
Rivne YA % B2 26%
Dnipropetrovsk k§A % 5% 24%
Sumy K} 4% 5 22% 9%
Ivano-Frankivsk (§” % 4 20%
Zhytomyr o 6% 15%
Uzhgorod pi” % 10%
Kirovograd K%* %
Poltava % 1.1% 44 15%
Zaporizhia F/AC17 4 3%
Mykolaiv (F%:17 47% 16%
Kyiv o 9% ' 44%

21%
80% 90% 100%
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Interaction With
City Government Offices




In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices

(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, rayon council, rayon
administration, communal housing services)?

Manner in Which Office Staff Treated Me

m Excellent

Chernivtsi
Vinnitsya
Ternopil
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy
Uzhgorod
Kharkiv
Lutsk
Kherson
Rivne

Kyiv

Lviv
Chernihiv
Sumy
Zaporizhia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr
Poltava
Dnipropetrovsk
Mykolaiv
Kirovograd
Odesa

™ Good m®Average ™Bad

3%, %
7%

2% o/

2% 49/

1% o/

12%
22%
29%
19%
25%
4o 3%

0, [v)

3 Yol 9%

% 22%
% 22%
% 7% %

7%

8% 18%

8% 17%

% 27%
6% 11%  42.3%
2.0% 27%

4% 1%

2%.0% 16%

6% 18%
%4% 17%

2%d% 13% 6%
204%7% A 3%

% 17% %

3%

5%

mTerrible m| haven't interacted mDon't know/No answer

27%
2ou 3%

0,

0,
0

2%

%

0,
0

0O,
0

4%

Zou 4%

1%

62%

54%
51%
42%
53%
42%

58%
44%

72%

52%

64%

54%

74%

64%
77%

50%
67%
64%
53%

58%

68%

33%

3%
1%
2%
3%
3%
5%
11%
1%
8%
1%
3%
6%
3%
1%
1%
1%
2%
4%
9%
4%
8%

6%

2% 9% o 375
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In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, rayon council, rayon
administration, communal housing services)?

Waiting Time (If Addressed Personally, Not Through
Telephone, Post, Etc.)

mExcellent ™ Good mAverage ™Bad mTerrible =1 haven't interacted ®mDon't know/No answer

Vinnitsya [AA % 12% Bo0u 3% 55% 2%
Chernivtsi k§A A 31% B 6% 34% 3%
Ternopil py” % 21% Bo0u 3% 53% 2%
Uzhgorod & % 16% % 6% 43% 5%
Khmelnytsky [pA78% T 24% 6% 3% 43% 2%
Lutsk % 22% 60% 1%
Cherkasy [FPACT 22% D%? % 53% 3%
Kherson 0% 19% 4% 44% 8%
Kharkiv 'A78 9% 26 3% 65% 10%
Lviv % 14% 6% 65% 6%
NIIN? %506 5% piete 8% 74% 1%
Chernihiv % 21% A 52% 6%
Zhytomyr (785180 Y/ A 64% 2%
Kyiv 13% 0 52% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk &% 5788 Vs 9% 67% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk [~ Y/l 2ou 4% 64% 10%
Kirovograd % 15% % 41%
Sumy P 11% boow 4% 74% 1%
(O1e[S- W 196 2% 8% 0% 6% 68% 5%
Poltava k¥ 17% B% 6% 53% 3%

Zaporizhia P 23% 4% 8% 51% 1%

Mykolaiv SR A7 ey 77% 4%

T
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In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices

(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, rayon council, rayon
administration, communal housing services)?

Quality of Service Received

mExcellent ™Good mAverage w™Bad mTerrible =1 haven'tinteracted mDon't know/No answer

Chernivtsi p&* % 26% B% s 4% 34% 3%
Vinnitsya 9% A 12% % 4% 55% 2%
Cherkasy gF* 6% 16% B% 3% 53% 3%
Uzhgorod k§AA % 21% 0% 7% LYN 5%
Ternopil kP4 VA 21% 0% ? % 51% 2%

Khmelnytsky [EFA 0% 26% % 43% 1%
Kharkiv 7B 9%
Lutsk 0% 22% A 1%
Kyiv 0% 14% R 3%
Chernihiv % 26% 8% 6%
Lviv % 17% 4% 3% 5%

Zaporizhia gAY 16% 9% 1%

Zhytomyr gFAN 13% Zouu 4% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk [P/ 13% 9% 5% 1%
MU 1%5% 11%  &4%3% 2%
NI 2%4% 6% wb%w 8% 1%
Kherson M7 20% A 8%
Dnipropetrovsk [P EFEA 6% 5% 9%

Kirovograd 16% %

Poltava 16% 3%,
Mykolaiv Q% 5%
Odesa '¥

0% 10% 20% 30%

68%
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100%
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In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city government offices
(mayoral office, executive committee, city council, rayon council, rayon
administration, communal housing services)?

Level of Office Staff’s Knowledge on the Subject Matter

mExcellent ™Good mAverage ™Bad mTerrible =1 haven'tinteracted mDon't know/No answer

Chernivtsi & 4% 27% 2% 4% 34% 4%
Vinnitsya 9% 4% 11% 0% 3% 55% 2%
Ternopil JE¥A - 21% 6% 47% 2%

Khmelnytsky YA 4% 27% A 41% 3%
Cherkasy & ¢ 16% 6% 53% 4%
Uzhgorod k§A 4% 18% 6 42% 7%

Lutsk kA 0% 22% : 58% 1%
Kharkiv gRA™Y: % 8% 4%2% 11%
Rivne KNN3 1%
Chernihiv %17 23% 8% 6%
A 1268% 17% 4% 4%

Kirovograd g/#:1” 16% %2 %

Lviv Qo 15% 4%1% 6%

Kherson pA/¥:% 24% A 8%
Ivano-Frankivsk |*4~ 7 14% 0% 3% 3%,
SNV %dee  10% 26w 3% 2%
Poltava % 17% 4% 4%

Zaporizhia gV 25% 8% 4%
Zhytomyr [P 15% 0% w3 % 2%

Dnipropetrovsk gF/S /8N VA 6% 4% 63% 99
Mykolaiv A7 5/ SR8 70% TR
01 1262%  11% wlloun 4% 68% 7%
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Local and National Initiatives




What is your opinion about each of the following initiatives?

Direct Elections of Governors and Heads of Rayon
Administrations

m Fully support ™ Somewhat support ™ Don't really support ®Do not support at all = Don't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 76% Y %2% 6%
Zaporizhia 61% %3 % 2%,
Ternopil 56% 2%l 2%
Sumy 46% g 41963% 6%
Khmelnytsky 54% %1% 10%
Lviv 53% %1% 12%
Mykolaiv 51% % 5% 12%
Uzhgorod 48% %4 4% 13%
Kyiv 51% 2%u? % 16%
Cherkasy 45% %1%  15%
Chernivtsi 52% % 4% 13%
Chernihiv 4 %1%  15%
Rivne - 23%
Odesa 129 4% 10%
Dnipropetrovsk B 3% 15%
Vinnitsya 4964 3% 21%
Kharkiv %6 5% 25%
Lutsk 129 8% 13%
Kirovograd %u2 % 29%
Kherson 28% 2o ? % 30%

Poltava 27% 4 149 2% 23%
Zhytomyr 34% 15% 17%

10% 20% 30%

0% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What is your opinion about each of the following initiatives?

Giving Citizens the Right to Recall Judges, Heads of Local
Police and Heads of Local State Administrations

m Fully support ™ Somewhat support ™ Don't really support m®Do not support at all = Don't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 77% 49 %1% 7%
Lviv 60% %1% 8%
Zaporizhia 47% d 496 4% 4%
Sumy 43% 44 496 4% 5%
Ternopil 53% 996439 2%
Kyiv 53% A Y
Uzhgorod 47% 496 4% 13%
Cherkasy 51% ? % 2% 13%
Kharkiv 52% 4% 2% 19%
Khmelnytsky 48% ? 119 3%  11%
Mykolaiv 48% ? 2% 5% 15%
Chernivtsi 44% *y 4% 14%
Chernihiv 33% 132 2% 13%
Dnipropetrovsk 45% D% 3% 15%
Rivne 57% d % 5% 22%
Odesa 34% ? 119 5% 14%
Kirovograd 50% 49611% 28%
Lutsk 44% 127 9% 13%
Vinnitsya 40% : % 4% 23%
Kherson 30% Sou? % 30%
Poltava 26% g 169 2% 22%
Zhytomyr 35% 9 . 21 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What is your opinion about each of the following initiatives?

Direct Elections of the Head of Local Police (Local Sheriff) who would
be Responsible for Order in the City While Criminal Police will still be

m Fully support

Formed by Central Authorities

m Somewhat support ™ Don't really support ®Do not support at all ®Don't know/No answer

Lviv 49% V. 4% 2% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk 60% %1% 17%
Zaporizhia 39% ¥ 6% 8%
Ternopil 40% y 6% 6%
Kyiv 47% O % 17%
Cherkasy 36% y 2% 18%
Chernihiv 31% g y 2% 15%
Sumy 30% g B 5% 16%
Uzhgorod 37% 4964 3% 23%
Rivne 53% % 4% 28%
Chernivtsi 42% g 0 6% 19%
Khmelnytsky 41% . 7% 13%
Lutsk 40% y 8% 17%
Mykolaiv 38% ' 6% 24%
Odesa 29% - 8% 14%
Vinnitsya 35% 2 y 6% 26%
Kharkiv 40% y 9% 24%
Kirovograd 39% 2% 3 % 34%
Dnipropetrovsk 36% : 6% 17%
Kherson 22% on 4% 35%
Poltava 22% € B 4% 30%
Zhytomyr 36 09 y 21% 12%

10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What is your opinion about each of the following initiatives?
Creating in Your City a Separate Municipal Police

m Fully support ™ Somewhat support ™ Don't really support mDo not support at all ®Don't know/No answer

Ivano-Frankivsk 54% Q9 %2 % 22%
Kyiv 50% 9 B0 4% 16%
Rivne 55% Y, 27%
Ternopil 34% g - 8% 11%
Sumy 27% g y 20%
Chernihiv 27% y 19%
Lviv 43% ' 17%
Chernivtsi 39% g : 23%
Uzhgorod 31% : 28%
Khmelnytsky 38% 4 9% 14%
Dnipropetrovsk 35% y 6% 21%
Lutsk 40% ' 8% 19%
Zaporizhia 28% - 12% 17%
Cherkasy 26% d : 4% 26%
Mykolaiv 38% - 7% 26%
Vinnitsya 30% B 7% 27%

Odesa 22% y 10% 19%
Kirovograd 40% 4 2% 4% 35%
Kharkiv 36% y 10% 32%
Kherson 21% B 5% 36%
Poltava 19% y 5% 30%
Zhytomyr 33% ‘ 49 18% ‘ 15%

10% 20% 30%

0% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Local or National Responsibility




Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?
Economy (Production of Goods and Services)

m National authorities Local authorities m Private sector m Don't know/No answer
Zaporizhia 91% !
Chernihiv 91% 62%
Kyiv 87%
Dnipropetrovsk 86%
Kharkiv 86%
Vinnitsya 85%
Lutsk 84% 6% 19
Ternopil 84% 4%29
Odesa 83% 1%
Poltava 83%
Kherson 82% m
Uzhgorod 82%
Cherkasy 80%

Lviv 76%

Mykolaiv 75% 3%3%

Sumy 74% 1%

Zhytomyr 72% % 20% |

Ivano-Frankivsk 71%
Khmelnytsky 71% 6 3%

Rivne 70% 14% 3%
Chernivtsi 66%

Kirovograd 64%
20% 30% 40%

15% 1%
6% 21%

70% 80% 90% 100%

0% 10% 50% 60%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Employment/Job Growth

m National authorities ® Local authorities ® Private sector ®m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv 80% 17% 2% 1%
Vinnitsya 73% 24% <1%3%
Kharkiv 67% 24% 4% 5%
Rivne 65% 21% 12% 2%
Poltava 65% 28% 5% 3%
Zaporizhia 64% 36% <1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 64% 32% 2% 3%
Ternopil 62% 35% 1% 1%
Kherson 62% 30% 1% 6%
Odesa 60% 34% 39%2%
Dnipropetrovsk 60% 38% 1% 2%
Chernivtsi 60% 30% 9% 1%
Chernihiv 58% 39% 2% 1%
Lutsk 57% 21% 20% 1%
Zhytomyr 56% 17% 1% 26%
Khmelnytsky 54% 42% 2% 2%
Uzhgorod 54% 37% 2% 7%
Lviv 51% 43% 3%3%
Cherkasy 47% 41% 8% 4%

Mykolaiv 45% 53% 1% 1%
Kirovograd 45% 28% 8% 19%
Sumy 42% 53% 5% <1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Payment of Wages

m National authorities ® Local authorities ® Private sector m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv 88% 10% 2%<1%
Lutsk 85% 9% 3%2%
Vinnitsya 76% 21%  <1%3%
Poltava 73% 21% 3% 2%
Kharkiv 73% 17% 5% 5%
Ternopil 70% 29% <1%1%
Kherson 70% 26% 1% 3%
Zaporizhia 69% 30% <1%<1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 68% 26% 2% 3%
Chernihiv 68% 27% 3%1%
Khmelnytsky 68% 30% 2% 1%
Rivne 67% 20% 11% 2%
Lviv 67% 28% 3% 3%
Odesa 65% 27% 6% 1%
Chernivtsi 65% 23% 11% 1%
Dnipropetrovsk 64% 32% 1% 3%
Zhytomyr 56% 2% 26%
Uzhgorod 55% 39% 1% 5%
Mykolaiv 54% 45% <1%<1
Kirovograd 52% 7% 17%
Cherkasy 51% 36% 9% 4%

4% <1%

Sumy 45% 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Payment of Pensions

m National authorities Local authorities ® Private sector ®m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv 1%

Lutsk %3%
Sumy 2
Dnipropetrovsk A
Kharkiv
Ivano-Frankivsk 2%
Odesa
Ternopil 1
Lviv 19
Poltava , 2%
Vinnitsya 3%
Cherkasy 1%
Rivne 6 2% |
Chernihiv 1%
Chernivtsi 1%
Khmelnytsky %
Mykolaiv A
Zaporizhia !
Kherson 3%

Kirovograd <1% 15%
Uzhgorod
Zhytomyr 2%  23% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Combating Corruption

m National authorities Local authorities ® Private sector ®m Don’t know/No answer
Kyiv 91% 89 %)
Vinnitsya 2%
Dnipropetrovsk %
Chernihiv
Poltava % 3%
Zaporizhia
Kharkiv ZA
Kherson
Mykolaiv %7% |
Ivano-Frankivsk 2% 4%
Khmelnytsky
Odesa
Sumy 2
Kirovograd
Ternopil , 1%
Lutsk
Cherkasy 19
Rivne
Lviv 1%
Chernivtsi 1%
Uzhgorod 3%
Zhytomyr 1% 22%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Public Safety/Combating Crime

m National authorities ® Local authorities ® Private sector ®m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv 81% 18% <1%<1%
Vinnitsya 79% 18% 1% 3%
Dnipropetrovsk 70% 29% <1%1%
Kherson (2 28% 1% 2%
Rivne 68% 26% 4% 3%
Chernihiv 68% 30% 1% 1%
Odesa 68% 31% 1% 1%
Kharkiv 67% 29% 1% 4%
Zaporizhia 67% 33%
Khmelnytsky 65% 32% 1% 2%
Kirovograd 64% 25% 11%
Poltava 64% 32% 1% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 64% 28% 1% 7%
Cherkasy 61% 35% 1% 2%
Uzhgorod 61% 35% 1% 3%
Chernivtsi 61% 37% 1%1 %
Lviv 60% 37% 1% 2%
Ternopil 60% 36% 3% 1%
Mykolaiv 57% 41% <1%2%
Lutsk 56% 39% 3% 2%
Sumy 49% 51% <1%<1%

Zhytomyr 44% 33% 1% 22%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Health Care

m National authorities Local authorities ® Private sector ®m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv %
Zaporizhia |
Lutsk 1%
Dnipropetrovsk !
Vinnitsya 2%
Cherkasy %
Poltava 1%
Kharkiv
Khmelnytsky %
Odesa %
Cherniniv 3
Uzhgorod
Lviv 2%
Ternopil 1%
Mykolaiv
Rivne % 2%
Chernivtsi 1
Kherson ;3%
Ivano-Frankivsk

Kirovograd 2% ___15% |
Sumy o 1%
Zhytomyr 1% 26%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

m National authorities

Lutsk
Kyiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Cherkasy
Zaporizhia
Vinnitsya
Khmelnytsky
Uzhgorod
Kharkiv
Poltava
Odesa
Kherson
Ternopil
Sumy
Chernihiv
Rivne
Lviv
Mykolaiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kirovograd
Chernivtsi

Zhytomyr

Education

Local authorities

92%
89%

87%
87%
87%
86%
85%
84%
83%
82%
82%
81%
80%
80%
79%
78%
77%
76%
75%
69%

67%
61%

30% 40%

50%

m Private sector

60%

m Don’t know/No answer

70%

2%
80%

2% 15%

25%
90%

100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Political Stability

m National authorities Local authorities m Private sector m Don't know/No answer
Kyiv 95% 3% | %
Sumy 94% 4% %19
Khmelnytsky 93% =y 2%
Dnipropetrovsk 93% 6% A
Kharkiv 92% 4%
Lutsk 92% 5
Uzhgorod 92%
Vinnitsya 90% 79 2%
Chernihiv 90% 9% |
Ternopil 90% s Z
Mykolaiv 90% 9 Z
Cherkasy 89% b 4% |
Lviv 89% 2%
Poltava 88% 29
Zaporizhia 87% |
Odesa 87% 6 |
Kirovograd 86%
Rivne 86% 2%
Kherson 84% 3%
Chernivtsi 83% %
Ivano-Frankivsk 77% 3% 5%
Zhytomyr 58%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?
Democracy and Freedom of Expression

m National authorities Local authorities m Private sector m Don't know/No answer
Zaporizhia 93% !
Kyiv 92% 6%
Sumy 90% 2%

Khmelnytsky 90% : 3%
Uzhgorod 90% 4

Dnipropetrovsk 89% : 2%
Kharkiv 87% 2%4% |

Vinnitsya 87% 3%
Chernihiv 87% A

Ternopil 86% 4
Lviv 86%

Odesa 85% % |
Kirovograd 83% <1%11%

Poltava 82%
Lutsk 81% % 5% |

Rivne 81% 3%
Cherkasy 81% 3% 6%

Mykolaiv 80% 3%
Chernivtsi 79% 1%)

Kherson 78% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 74%

Zhytomyr

55% 1% 25%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

0% 10%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Vinnitsya
Kherson
Poltava
Lutsk
Chernihiv
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Khmelnytsky
Kharkiv
Odesa
Kirovograd
Kyiv
Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Dnipropetrovsk
Mykolaiv
Uzhgorod
Sumy

Lviv
Zaporizhia
Zhytomyr

11%
9%

Housing and Utility Services

m National authorities

m Local authorities

41%

39%

35

%

34%

31%
29%
29%
29%
29%

28%

26%
24%
24%

23

%

22%
18%
18%

16%

14%

56%

54%

Hm Private sector

41%
52%
57%
61%
63%
66%
66%
60%
68%
69%
54%
71%
72%
71%
71%
76%
79%
78%
80%
80%
88%

m Don't know/No answer

1% 3%
4% 2%
3% 2%
4%1%
3% 1%
1% 2%
4% 1%
9% 2%
1% 2%
1% 1%
12%
2% 1%,
2%1%
3% 2%
4% 3%
2% 1%
3%<1%
2% 2%
3% 1%
3% 2%
1% <1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

T

40%

50%

18%

60% 70% 80%

90%

18%

100%

135



Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Conditions for Small and Medium-Sized Businesses

m National authorities

Uzhgorod
Chernihiv
Vinnitsya
Kyiv
Zaporizhia
Chernivtsi
Lutsk
Poltava
Rivne

Sumy
Kharkiv
Khmelnytsky
Ternopil
Kherson
Cherkasy
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Lviv
Dnipropetrovsk
Zhytomyr
Kirovograd

m Local authorities

64%
64%
60%
58%
57%
56%
56%
56%
55%
54%

51%

51%

51%

50%

50%

50%

48%
45%
43%
40%

35%

28%

m Private sector

m Don't know/No answer

3% 6%
3% 1%
3% 6%

5% 4%
5%<1%
8% 2%

13% 2%

7%

4% 4%
10% 2%

5%

12% 2%
9% 2%

3% 4%
9%

7% 4%
6% 1%
5% 2%

12% 3%

2% 39

16%

0%

10%

20% 30%

100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Professionalism of Authorities in Solving Citizens Problems

m National authorities m Don't know/No answer

Vinnitsya
Poltava
Lutsk

Kyiv
Khmelnytsky
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Rivne
Cherkasy
Odesa
Sumy
Uzhgorod
Chernivtsi
Kherson
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Lviv
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhia
Kirovograd
Zhytomyr

22%

m Local authorities m Private sector

60% 31%
59% 36%
57% 38%
57% 40%
53% 40%
51% 43%
49% 49%
48% 45%
47% 40%
47% 49%
46% 51%
46% 43%
44% 47%
43% 51%
41% 54%
38% 53%
37% 60%
34% 59%
34% 57%
33% 66%
26% 59%
53% 2%

1%

24%

2% 7%
1% 4%
3% 2%
1% 2%
5% 2%
4% 2%
1%2%
2% 4%
2% 10%
2% 3%
1% 29
2% 9%
5% 3%
2%4%
2% 3%,
4% 5%
1% 2%
3%4%
1% 8%
1%<1%
14%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Transportation Infrastructure

m Don't know/No answer

m National authorities

Vinnitsya
Lutsk
Poltava
Kherson
Rivne
Ternopil
Khmelnytsky
Chernivtsi
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Kyiv

Odesa
Uzhgorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Kharkiv
Sumy
Dnipropetrovsk
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Kirovograd
Zaporizhia

29%
28%
27%
24%
23%
19%
19%
18%
17%
16%
15%
14%{

m Local authorities m Private sector

52%
49%
41%

40%
35%
34%

31%
31%
30%
30%

59%
61%
66%
67%
69%
67%
66%
67%
72%
74%
77%
80%

77%
75%
81%

42%
46%

54%

55%
61%
64%

2%4%
3% 29
3% 3%
2% 3%
2% 2%
1%1%
8% 2%
8% 1%
2% 2%
2% 1%
2%1%
3% 1%
4% 3%
5% 4%
3% 29
4% 3%
3% 1%
1%17
23%
3% 3%
1% 9%

6%‘

0%

10%

T

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

80%

90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Maintenance of Public Spaces

m National authorities m Local authorities m Private sector m Don't know/No answer

Lutsk 50% 43% 5% 29
Vinnitsya 46% 49% 1% 3%
Poltava 40% 55% 2% 3%
Rivne 29% 67% 2% 2%
Khmelnytsky 27% 55% 18% 1%
Chernivtsi 26% 65% 8% 1%
Kherson 25% 64% 8% 2%
Ternopil 24% 68% 6% 1%
Odesa 24% 69% 7% 1%
Cherkasy 23% 69% 6% 3%
Chernihiv 18% 77% 3% 1%
Uzhgorod 17% 64% 17% 2%
Kharkiv 16% 81% 2% 1%,

Ivano-Frankivsk

14%

72%

12% 2%

Dnipropetrovsk 14% 85% 1% <1%
Kyiv 14% 82% 4%<1
Mykolaiv 13% 84% 3% <1

Zhytomyr
Sumy
Kirovograd
Lviv

12%
11%
10%
10%

87%
79%
85%

19%
1% 1%
2% 9%
3%1%

Zaporizhia |4 91% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Who do you think should bear the responsibility for the following issues?

Roads

m National authorities ® Local authorities m Private sector m Don't know/No answer
Lutsk 54% 42% 2% 2%
Vinnitsya 53% 43% 1% 3%
Khmelnytsky 43% 49% 7% 2%
Poltava 41% 55% 3% 1%
Chernivtsi 37% 57% 6% 1%
Rivne 35% 62% 1% 2%
Zhytomyr 35% 18%
Kherson 34% 60% 3% 3%
Kyiv 34% 63% 3% <1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 33% 60% 5% 2%
Cherkasy 33% 64% 2% 1%
Ternopil 31% 66% 2% 1%
Odesa 28% 67% 4% 1%
Kharkiv 28% 70% 2%
Zaporizhia 27% 72% 1%
Chernihiv 27% 72% 1%1%
Mykolaiv 26% 69% 1% 4%
Lviv 25% 69% 2%4%
Uzhgorod 21% 73% 4% 3%
Dnipropetrovsk 18% 81% 1% 1%
Sumy 16% 83% 1%1%

Kirovograd 15% 74% 2% 9%

T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Elections




How likely, if at all, are you to vote in the next
parliamentary elections?

m Very likely ®™ Somewhat likely ™ Somewhat unlikely m Very unlikely m Don't know/No answer
Rivne 42% ' 18% 7%
Kyiv 40% : 14% 15%
Vinnitsya 40% : . 14% 8%
Lviv 39% : y 6% 10%
Ternopil 35% : y 16% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 35% y 14% 7%
Uzhgorod 33% : y 11% 10%
Poltava 31% : ' 19% 7%
Cherkasy 30% : y 16% 10%
Kharkiv 28% : y 25% 10%
Lutsk 26% y 19% 13%
Kirovograd 25% y 19%
Zhytomyr 24% y 15%
Dnipropetrovsk 24% . 16%
Mykolaiv 23% - 16%
Zaporizhia 21% - 4%
Chernivtsi 20% 6 y 13%
Sumy 16% y 9%
Chernihiv 15% y 15%
Khmelnytsky 13% 4 4 14%

Kherson 12% : 26% 19%
Odesa R 2 : 33% 14%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday, whom would you

vote for?
REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya  Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv Kyiv

Bloc of Petro Poroshenko (Solidarnist) . 16% . 6% . 10% . 13% . 15% . 16% .1 2% . 11%
Self-Reliance Party (Samopomich) . 10% I 4% . 5% . 11% . 7% . 11% . 7% . 12%

All-Ukrainian Union Fatherland (Batkivshchyna) . 7% I 2% .6% . 6% . 7% . 5% . 6% . 6%
Radical Party of OlehLyashko I 5% | 2% .5% . 6% . 6% . 6% . 9% . 5%

People’s Front (Narodniy Front) | 2% | 3% 3 | 3% |2 Wrs Ber [ 5%
All-Ukrainian Union Freedom (Svoboda) | 4% 1% | 2% . 4% | 3% I3% I 3% . 4%
Opposition Bloc | 1% EEEEEEEEE R E

Right Sector | 2% 1% A% ] 2% |2 3% I K

Civic Position || 4% 1% | 2% | % <1% | 1% I 2% | 2%

Communist Party of Ukraine | 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% 1%

Agrarian Union (Zastup) 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% | 2% <1%

Strong Ukraine | 1% <1% <1% <1% 1% | 2% 1% | 1%

Democratic Alliance <1% <1% 1% 0% <1% 1% 1% <1%

People Power (Syla Lyudey) <1% 0% 0% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%

oer | 5% [l 12% | 4% 1% | 2% 3% 3% 5%

| would not vote .1 3%
Difficult to answer/Don't know

2o I 2%
3% [ 34% |

18%] Hio: o s

mmrmmm
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday, whom would you
vote for?
REGION: Western Ukraine

Ivano-
Lutsk Uzhgorod  Frankivsk Lviv Rivne Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi

Bloc of Petro Poroshenko (sotidarnist) Jl] 9% llt4x Wox 3 W 12 W Wi [l

Self-Reliance Party (Samopomich) . 15% . 13% .1 8% m ‘- 18% . 17% . 11% . 9%
¥ T

All-Ukrainian Union Fatherland (Batkivshchyna) .6% 6% I 3% ‘I 4% . 4% . 8%

Radical Party of Oleh Lyashko .7% 9% . 4% I 3% ‘I 5% . 6% . 6% .8%

People’s Front (Narodniy Front) '7%

e |4 I Qo B D5 B
I

All-Ukrainian Union Freedom (Svoboda) .7% 3% . 9% I4% B 6% . 7% 5% I 6%
Opposition Bloc |<1% 1% 1% <1% | 1% 1% 1% I 2%

Right Sector ] 6% 4% | 4 Pex B5« Wexr [5x | 3%

Civic Position | 2% 3% | 3% Psx |1% |25 | 3% | 3%

Communist Party of Ukraine | 1% <1% 0% 0% | 1% <1% | 1% 1%

Agrarian Union (Zastup) | 1% <1% 0% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1%

Strong Ukraine | 1% <1% <1% 0% <1% <1% <1% <1%

Democratic Alliance | <1% 0% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%

People Power (Syla Lyudey) | 0% 1% 0% 0% |1% <1% <1% 0%

other | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% I 3% IR 1%

| would not vote 1 1% 15% 1 1%

164 W 2

ga

8%
| m

Difficult to answer/Don’t know m m m
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If parliamentary elections were held next Sunday, whom would you
vote for?
REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Bloc of Petro Poroshenko (Solidarnist) . 11%

Self-Reliance Party (Samopomich) . 3%

All-Ukrainian Union Fatherland (Batkivshchyna) . 5%

Radical Party of Oleh Lyashko ' 4%

People’s Front (Narodniy Front) I 2%

All-Ukrainian Union Freedom (Svoboda) | 1%

Opposition Bloc . 11%

Right Sector I 2%

Civic Position | 1%

Communist Party of Ukraine I 2%

Agrarian Union (Zastup) [<1%

Strong Ukraine | 1%

Democratic Alliance | 0%

People Power (Syla Lyudey) | 0%

Dnipropetrovsk Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
[15% B e 0~ 2
I E I+ E I«
& 14 |2 | 2% I+
] 3 | 2 ] 2% | 1% -
B | 2% 2% | 1% B
| 1% | 2% | <1% | 1% | 2%
| B4 - B oo i |

<1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1%
| 3 | 2% | 1% <1% | 2%
E I |2% | 3% | 2%

<1% | 1% <1% <1% 1%
| 1% I 3% J 5% 1% 1%

<1% <1% 1% <1% <1%
<1% <1% 1% 0% <1%
i 5% | 1% | 8 | 1% | 2%

Other I 3%

| would not vote m

| 27% |

Difficult to answer/ Don’t know m

15%

|_34% |
[ 24%

[ 27% |

[ 0% |
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If there are two candidates running for office and they have the same
qualifications aside from the fact that one is a man and one is a woman, which
candidate are you more likely to support?

® Would vote for the male candidate

® Would vote for the female candidate
m Don't know/No answer

m Makes no difference to me

4%

Ivano-Frankivsk 28% 48%
Vinnitsya 27% 44% 5%
Ternopil 20% 19% 58% 3%
Kyiv 19% 26% 51% 5%
Khmelnytsky 18% 15% 55% 12%
Lviv 16% 11% 65% 7%
Sumy 14% 11% 72% 4%
Zhytomyr 14% 5% 77% 4%
Cherkasy 13% 5% 75% 7%
Mykolaiv 13% 10% 72% 5%
Chernihiv 13% 12% 66% 9%
Kherson 12% 14% 64% 9%
Rivne 12% 13% 68% 7%
Zaporizhia 12% 23% 62% 3%
Poltava 11% 15% 66% 8%
Kirovograd 11% 14% 67% 8%
Odesa 11% 11% 72% 6%
Dnipropetrovsk 11% 14% 64% 11%
Kharkiv 10% 20% 62% 8%
Lutsk 10% 12% 73% 5%
Uzhgorod 8% 8% 82% 2%
Chernivtsi 7% 11% 75% 7%
70% 90% 100%

0% 10%

20%

30%

50% 60%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Politicians do not listen to the needs and ideas of women.

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree  mStrongly disagree  ®Don't know/No answer

Ternopil 30% 4% oy, 9% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 34% 0% 9% 16%
Zhytomyr 33% : : 19% 12%
Rivne 39% : ‘ 15% 20%
Mykolaiv 34% 6% : 4% 29%
Lutsk 25% 4% 10% 24%
Khmelnytsky 18% 16% 15%
Vinnitsya 25% : 16% 17%
Zaporizhia 16% 6% g 10% 24%
Lviv Y 4% 8% 21%
Kyiv 21% : 15% 23%
Uzhgorod 14% — ! 7% 30%
Cherkasy 19% : 15% 18%
Kirovograd 20% 4% ‘ 16% 26%
Kherson 15% : ' 12% 28%
Chernihiv 13% : 17% 24%
Sumy 15% B% ‘ 18% 9%
Odesa 13% , 7% 23%
Chernivtsi 13% B% 26% 13%
Dnipropetrovsk 19% : : 17% 25%

Poltava 13% 9 13% 20%
Kharkiv 12% 6% . 14% 32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Politicians do not listen to the needs and ideas of young people.

mStrongly agree ™ Somewhat agree ™ Somewhat disagree  mStrongly disagree  ®Don't know/No answer

Zhytomyr 52% 49 y 3% 8%
Rivne 50% Y, y 8% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 50% y 6% 11%
Lutsk 37% - 8% 15%
Ternopil 36% y 9% 4%
Lviv 23% g y 5% 15%
Khmelnytsky 29% Ly 6% 18%
Mykolaiv 43% : y 1% 22%
Kyiv 31% : - 6% 19%
Zaporizhia 24% d y 10% 9%
Vinnitsya 30% ‘ : 12% 17%
Uzhorod 22% y 5% 17%
Chernihiv 21% : y 11% 19%
Sumy 19% y 11% 10%
Cherkasy 23% y 11% 16%
Chernivtsi 22% g - 9% 13%
Kirovograd 27% 4 12% 20%
Kherson 12% y 13% 19%
Odesa 14% 6 y 5% 18%
Poltava 15% g y 8% 17%
Dnipropetrovsk 18% . y 15% 20%

Kharkiv 12% y 7 12% 32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Moods and Attitudes




Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine are going in the
right direction or wrong direction?

m Don't know/No answer

® Wrong direction

m Right direction

Kyiv 36% 17%
Chernivtsi 34% 21%
Lviv 28% 21%
Cherkasy 26% 14%
Sumy 25% 12%
Ivano-Frankivsk 24% 20%
Kherson 24% 17%
Khmelnytsky 23% 21%
Chernihiv 23% 20%
Zaporizhia 22% 5%
Uzhgorod 21% 14%
Ternopil 18% 8%
Kirovograd 17% 58% 25%
Vinnitsya 16% 64% 20%
Zhytomyr Y 68% 17%
Poltava 15% 74% 11%
Rivne 14% 72% 14%
Odesa 14% 69% 17%
Dnipropetrovsk 14% 67% 19%
Mykolaiv 13% 73% 14%
Kharkiv 12% 72% 16%
Lutsk 11% 75 ‘ 13% |
90% 100%

0% 10%

50%
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in your city are going in the
right direction or wrong direction?

m Right direction

Lviv
Ternopil
Khmelnytsky
Chernivtsi
Vinnitsya
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Kherson
Sumy
Dnipropetrovsk
Odesa
Rivne
Chernihiv
Zaporizhia
Kirovograd
Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Uzhgorod

13%

40%
38%
37%
35%
34%

32%
32%
31%
29%
28%
26%
26%
26%
25%
22%
19%
17%
15%
13%

® Wrong direction

35%
34%
34%
45%
39%
47%
43%
43%
55%
54%
48%
52%
44%
51%
61%

64%
70%
73%
6%

m Don't know/No answer

26% 21%
47% 12%
24%
28%
30%
20%
27%
20%
25%
26%
16%
18%
26%
22%
30%
25%
17%

19%
16%
14%
11%

10%

50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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If you could choose only one or the other, which is more important to
you: a democratic system of governance or a prosperous economy?

m Democracy is definitely more important to me ®™ Democracy is somewhat more important to me
™ Prosperity is somewhat more important to me B Prosperity is definitely more important to me
m Don't know/No answer
Ternopil 35% y 7% 8%
Lviv 35% B 11% 13%
Rivne 25% ¥ 16% 13%
Chernivtsi 24% : ' 6% 20%
Lutsk 24% 23% 12%
Vinnitsya 32% 6 . 19% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk 32% 47 10% 19%
Kyiv 31% ’ 22% 16%
Khmelnytsky 22% 19% 16%
Uzhgorod 20% : g 16% 18%
Kirovograd 26% ‘ 21% 24%
Zhytomyr 24% 24% 19%
Cherkasy 16% : 16% 17%
Kherson 10% D¢ 9% 20%
Dnipropetrovsk 14% ¥ 24% 16%
Odesa 12% 4¢ 20% 11%
Poltava 9% - 20% 22%
Zaporizhia 9% - 37% 6%
Chernihiv 13% 6 B 32% 11%
Sumy 12% y 32% 11%
Mykolaiv 19% : 4¢ 32% 19%

Kharkiv 9% : y 30%

24%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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m Definitely yes

Kharkiv

Lviv
Dnipropetrovsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Rivne
Ternopil
Odesa
Zaporizhia
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Vinnitsya
Uzhgorod
Kyiv

Poltava
Mykolaiv
Cherkasy
Kirovograd
Chernihiv
Sumy
Kherson
Zhytomyr
Khmelnytsky

Are you proud of your city?

™ Somewhat

™ Not very

m Definitely not

77% y
76%

70%
69% 2
69%

66%
66%

64%
62%
61%
59%
58%
54%
52%
49%
49%
43%
42%
36%
33%
32%
31%

5%
3%

419,

3%

m Don't know/No answer

% 3%

0, 0, 0/40
Of

% 5%

%4%

23%

10%.1%1%

00 % 3¢

261%

%4%

o 29

70 4%

1% 5%

% 5%

3% 5%
12%
14%

3% 5%

3% 4%
% 1%
4% 1%
% 2%
‘ 13%

20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%
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If you had the chance, which of the following would you choose?

B Move to another city of Ukraine

Kirovograd
Zaporizhia
Kherson
Khmelnytsky
Vinnitsya
Cherkasy
Lutsk
Chernihiv
Sumy
Zhytomyr
Ternopil
Mykolaiv
Dnipropetrovsk
Uzhgorod
Poltava
Kyiv
Kharkiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa
Rivne
Lviv

Chernivtsi

8%

6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
4%
4%
4%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%

26%
21%
23%
24%
21%
24%
29%
18%
35%
23%
33%
24%
17%
27%
23%
25%
16%
28%

14%
14%

17%

= Move abroad m Stay in your city

51%
64%
57%
58%
64%
59%
61%

54%
64%
58%
59%
68%
62%
62%
66%
69%
61%
76%
77%
72%
69%

® Don't know/No answer

15%
9%
15%
14%
10%
13%
6%
17%
8%
9%
6%
15%
13%
9%
13%
7%
13%
9%
9%
8%
10%
10%

T

0%

20%

10% 20%

30% 40% 50% 60%

80% 90%

100%
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Demographics
REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya ~ Zhytomyr  Kirovograd  Poltava Sumy Cherkasy ~ Chernihiv.  Kyiv
5 e BB EER 457 [ <+« I <> I <> I 5%
1829years I 25 25 23x 2 W2 W2 W W23
oove: B FB1 EE B pE P EA B
50 years and older REJA m m m m m 40%
3 secondaryor lower [l 18%  J29% [M20x  Jh2x W 18x Wex  W1ox | 8%
S Vocational 44% b
B E B Em B D o
secollar [l29% 212  [W1sx 29 BB 31% 36% B 2
Farmer | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
White collar [J]14% B s P Pisx Bax B 3% Prax B
§ Higher or medium executive |2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
g Retired (not working) [l 26% 27  H29% 26 29 27x 28 W 24%
S swdent | 7% J7e | 5% 7% B | 4% | 4% 17
Housewife || 8% 12 | 7% | 4% 175 I 7% | 4% B
nemployed | 7% B8 8% | 5% Biox  PBox  Jex | 4%
omer | 65 Jox  W12x P9x | 3% 6% 6% | 3%
Do not work m m m m

WORKING
SECTOR

Private
State

Nongovernmental

F & P Mo

W 19%

T I [ Y

| 3%

0% | 4% 2% 2%
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Demographics
REGION: Central Ukraine

Vinnitsya Zhytomyr Kirovograd Poltava Sumy Cherkasy Chernihiv  Kyiv
Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Kyiv Patriarchate m | . 31% m | m
Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow Patriarchate . 19% I 9% I 9% I 11% .25% I 15% . 20% . 24%
Greek Orthodox | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
§ Cathotic | 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
= other | 2% 2% 9% 15% 1% | 3% 1% | 4%
Atheist | 3% 1% 5% 4% | 6% 2% 2% i 10%
Believe in God but don't belong to any religion . 26% .29% . 23% . 25% -36% l 15% .1 7% .20%
No answer | 1% I1 0% I 6% |4% 1% 2% || 5% 1%
z Ukrainian | 95% ] _91% | | 94% ] 90% |
% Russian |4% 2% I 6% |5% I 7% |4% I 9% I 5%
E other | 3% | 3% 2% | 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
e Ukrainian . 25% . 17% . 27% .27%
Sow russian 115% Q6 2% W15x M27x W1ox BE 0 3
% § 2 Ukrainian and Russian equally |5% I 13% - 36% . 25% -31 I 4 0%
- Other | 0% 2% 0% | 2% | 5% |4% 1% 1%
= None
ﬁ Member of a political party | 4% 1% | 3% | 2% 2% |3% 1% 1%
é Member of an NGO | 4% 1% 1% | 1% 1% |3% 1% 1%

SITUATION OF
FAMILY

Bad

W2

average [ 29% H 25%

Good

No answer

W 24

I 32%

1%

1%

1%

| 2%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

| 3%

| 2%

| 3%

2%

[3%

3%
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Demographics

REGION: Western Ukraine

Lutsk Uzhgorod Frl;lﬁzi?/sk Lviv Rivne Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi
5 1 B
1829years 5% [H2ex 28 W2+ 27 W25 W2 W 2%
§ 30-49 years W m m m m 38% m
50 years and older m m m m m 38% m
3 secondaryorlower ] 15% 10 W17x B11x s o e W23
5 Vocational m m m m . 29% 40% M 40%
I BA EA B EA [ B
Buecolar || 18% [18% sx M2 WM22x M5 W25¢ I 28%
Farmer | 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
white collar [l 29%  13% W 16% W 2ox W2x [Wisx  Wox P 15%
é Higher or medium executive | 2% I 5% 2% I 4% 2% | 3% I5% 1%
& Retired (not working) [§23%  [H20x  M24x  M5x 23x WM22x 26 W 20%
g Student | 4% I 8% I 9% I 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% B
Housewife [l 14% 7% T B 0o I 7% B2 o
Unemployed || 7% Biox  P1x 8% B K E B
Other | 2% Woex  Jox | 5% | 4% B | 4% b
Do not work m m m 50%

WORKING
SECTOR

Private

State

Nongovernmental

Il 29%

T

I 8%

W 9%

Il 23%

0%

| 5%

2%
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Demographics
REGION: Western Ukraine

Ivano-
Lutsk Uzhgorod  Frankivsk LViv Rivne  Ternopil Khmelnytsky Chernivtsi

Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Kyiv Patriarchate m . 26% - 28% ‘ .26% .34% . 27%

Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow Patriarchate I1 0% .1 7% 2% 1% W 20% | 2% 44%
Greek Orthodox | 0% . 31% 0% 2% 4%
§ Catholic | 1% | 6% 1% | 3% 1% | 2% | 5% 2%
3 Other | 1% | 3% | 3% 1% | 5% | 3% | 3% 1%
Atheist | 3% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 2% 1%

Believe in God but don't belong to any religion I1 2% I 3% . 15% I8% I 5% I 8% I 9% l 15%
No answer | 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 3% J6%

- Ukrainian

% Russian | 2% |3% I 3% 2% |3% | 1% 2% 3%

G other | 1% | 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 5%
L3 Ukrainian - |JEVES 76% | 66%
o russian [ 2% | 3% | 4% 2% | 2% % B9 |
%é Ukrainian and Russian equally | 1% I 11% I 3% I 5% | 1% | 3% I 15% . 24%
—9 Other | 0% I 7% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 3%

= None

§ Member of a political party | 1% | 3% 2% 0% | 1% | 1% 2% 1%

= Member of an NGO | 0% | 3% | 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

w Bad ] 14% 49% 41% 62% i 19%
3> Average 37% 38% 57% I37% 47% 40%
=3 Good | 0% 1% |1% 1% 0% | 3% 1% 1%
= No answer | 0% |7% 2% 1% 1% | 3% |4% | 1%
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Demographics
REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk  Zaporizhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson

Q

Male

44% 44%

GENDER

Female m

18-29 years . 22%

21%

22%

N
N
R

AGE

30-49 years m

N
N
R

50 years and older m

N
0,2
IS

Secondary or lower . 14%

—_
O
R

Vocational m

o

EDUCATION

Higher

N
o B N
3R

Blue collar

||
—_
N
R

Farmer |1% 1% 0% 1%
White collar -20% 30%

Higher or medium executive | 1%

Retired (not working) PIYA

OCCUPATION

Student I 3%

Housewife I 7%

Unemployed I 5%

Other I 4%

Do not work m

Private m

SECTOR

State . 17%

WORKING

Nongovernmental | 2%
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Demographics
REGION: Southeastern Ukraine

Dnipropetrovsk Zaporizhia  Mykolaiv Odesa Kharkiv Kherson
Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Kyiv Patriarchate | . 19% . 24%
Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow Patriarchate . 16% | 6% I 4% . 18% . 20%
Greek Orthodox Church | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 Catholic | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
5 Other | 1% | 2% | 2% 1 5% 2% | 3%
atheist | 3% | 4% T N6% 2%
Believe in God but don't belong to any religion . 15% . 22% m . 19%
No answer | 5% 0% B % | 3% B2 | 3%
% Russian [ 16% W 16% R B B I 8%
E Other | 2% 1% I o% I 5% | 3% 2%
N % Ukrainian I 8% I 3% I 6% I 6% I 4% .1 1%
g é Ukrainian and Russian ::Z:Z: 325-:’/?%) 0% . 23% . I1 4%) . 25%
Ix
i other | 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
e None
§ Member of a political party | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
E Member of an NGO | 1% IZ% 1% 0% 2% 2%

"
52 Average 0 rox
=z Good | 1% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0%

= No answer | 2% | 1% |2% 1% I9% 1%
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